








SIGNS OF OUR TIME
STAFF

Editor Wanda Wyatt

Co-Editor Mac McClure

Assist. Editor Suzie Flowers

Layouts and Copy



p

Back to School \jfcLCDME TD VRIDfl
No excitement is without its

anxiety. And the beginning of a new
school year is a bettersweet mixture

of exhileration and dread. Amid the

straining to unload cars, the struggle

to arrange rooms, and the effort to

get oriented to Louisburg, new faces

lace all kinds of fantasies and hopes

together. Second year students know
they are beginning the end. First year

students don't know what they're

beginning. All they know are rumors

and campus lore. But the common
bonds of late summer warmth,

confusing farewells, and impending

classes let all the students feel a

sense of community, the first sign of

Louisburg College times.





Recreation is an art at

Louisburg. Many dedicated people

spend hours and hours polishing

their pool games. Some students

have even requested that the

college have a major in pool. But

administrators haven't taken their

cue yet. And the regular cook outs

and pig pickings that go on

throughout the year at the college

demonstrate the truth of the old

Franklin County proverb; No one

ever starved to death at Louisburg

College. For culture, all a student

has to do is hop in his Trans Am
and highball to Raleigh. N.C.

State, the dream of so many
Louisburg students, offers an

abundance of inspirational

activities and refining experiences.

Many students have noticed that

between Louisburg and Raleigh is

a small haven called Rolesville.

Often, on balmy Sunday

afternoons, small groups of

students can be seen admiring the

fine work on display in the front

lawn of the cemetery monument

factory there.

SPf

•i

NORTH CAROLINA



OLESVILLE
CITY LIMIT



rCARTER

HALL SLIDE

The pressure gets too great— even in a sleepy little town like Louisburg. And the tension gets worse and

worse, like a spring being wound too tightly, like a rubber band being stretched too far, like an apron spring

tugged too far. So the student has to get out, must go wild, forget the future for a few hours, and just spread

himself over the present. The homework will always be there. The tests will always be there, but in the face of

such eternal veraties, no normal Louisburg student could feel any sense of dignity if he hadn't had his share of

parties, road trips, and spontaneous hall slides, signs of escape.

I
1



.•

UMBER



Sophomore

8 Sophomore



Delphine Alston

Jennifer Amos Dave Anderson Janet Bailey

Betsy Baker Rob Barham Susan Batten

Sophomore 9



Bobby Bennett Angela Biddle Tamey Bland

Alfrides Brandon Nancy Brewer Denise Briggs

Deion Brown Arthur Buckaloo Lisa Burnette

10 Sophomore



Verma Dean Cannady Willie Carter

Gale Clayton Sebrenda Clifton

K

I .

Terry Chappell

Susan Cochrane

Martha Coghill Gwendolyn Covington Jeff Cox

Sophomore 1

1



Cliff Craven Teresa Crawford Regina Creech

Patricia Crocker Jody Daniels Jacque Davis

Lu Davis Richard Deans Laura DeBerry

12 Sophomore



:

'

Traci Dickerson Tommy Dinardo Mac Dubose

Dixie Dugger Tim Duke Teri Eakins

SF^



Johnny Evans Evelyn Fields Becky Fisher

Tommy Freeman Vicki Gatano Sammy Gee

Betty Green Randy Green Tim Green

14 Sophomore



Carolyn Grimes Eric Hall Laura Harper

k\
Beth Harris David Harris Joanna Hayes

Phil Hayes Kim Hughes Rick Hess

Sophomore 15



Cindy Heston Darlene Hillier Rex Hodge



Steve Jenkins Joseph Jiggetts Barbara Johnson

Frances Kemp George Kearney

Don Kester Elizabeth Kincheloe Lisa Laughmghouse

Sophomore 17



Parrish Leonard

Dontiez Lee Linda Leitch

Greg Lloyd Beth Lucus Terri Machemehl

18 Sophomore



Tucker Maloney Maxine Massenburg

Terry Massengill Safari Mathenge Cheryl Mathews

Robert Mathews Lenora McAden Lisa McCollum

Sophomore 19



Billy McLawnhorn Jim McNeil Mary Meadows

Kearney Medley Gerald Melton Janelle Mitchel

David Mohorn Allen Moore Kelly Moore

20 Sophomore



Mitzi Mulchi Paula Nicholson Woody Norman

Jeannine Nowell Jerry Nowell Rodney Oakes

f
Freddie Oettinger Rosa Owens Regina Parham

Sophomore 21



Rudy Parker Steve Parrott LouAnn Peele

Tammy Pendergraft Linda Perry

|

Lynn Pierrie

Jeff Pinyoun John Powell Gloria Privette

22 Sophomore



Hazel Privette Phyllis Ray Angie Reid

Royce Richardson Scott Robert Dennis Ross

Walker Rudd Randy Sandlin Chris Scott

Sophomore 23



Mark Shearon

Mark Smith

Tobias Sherrill

Lewis Smith

r "n/



Joey Stilley Stephanie Stovall Gigi Suggs

Jamison Sutton Kimie Suzuki Tom Tobin

Robin Toler Teresa Vogt Mark Waters

Sophomore 25



Mike Wilder

• -! L .

', M*>

W
'" K^
Brad Williams

Daisy Williams William Winslow Dennis Winstead

Carol Whitlock Lori Wood Angela Woodard

26 Sophomore



Charlotte Woodlief Joy Wooddruff Vivan Woods

Sherry Wrenn Wanda Wyatt Robert Wyche

Alan Yeattes David Youngblood

Sophomore 27



Freshman Class

28 Freshman Class



Roberta Akin

Robert Altord

Beverly Antinori

Bill Austin

Russ Austin Jr.

Sharon Ayscue

Vernon Bagley

Scott Bailey

Sonya Bailey

Julie Barham

Sue Barett

Ken Bartholomew

Kim Beaman
Charles Bell

Bill Berryhill

Norma Best

Amy Blackman

Vanessa Blanding

Scott Blue

Cathy Boehm

Bart Bolten

Karen Bond

Sybel Booth

Barry Bowden
Craig Boyd

Freshman Class 29



Russel Boyd

Woody Boyd

Mike Breedlove

Bill Brewer

LaPonda Bridges

Donnie Brock

Billy Brown

Chris Brown

Joel Brown

Mark Brown

Melinda Brown

Brenda Buffolo

Marianne Buffoloe

Lynn Burnette

Melissa Burnette

Greg Bush

Robert Camp
Robert Campen
Penny Cardwell

Pamela Carrington

Martha Clark

Jennifer Clark

Nan Coates

Courtney Cole

David Colclough

30 Freshman Class



David Collier

Diane Collins

Beth Conrad

Pam Cottrell

Donna Cullipher

Mark Cunningham

Rita Currin

Carl Dams
Max Davis

Ronald Davis

Sheryl Davis

Lisa Day

Teresa Dickerson

Lisa Distasio

Billy Dove

Donnie Driver

Debbie Dunn

Sharon Dupree

Kelton Durham

Sarah Dutham

Carol Elliot

Patrica Ellison

Ernest Ethridge

Janet Eubanks

David Evans

Freshman Class 31



Chet Fannon

Phyllis Farris

Chris Fields

Karen Findley

Tammy Fish

Suzie Flowers

Linda Floyd

Pam Foster

Crystal Franklin

Charlene Gaddy

Mark Gaither

John Glover

Karen Gonzales

Everett Graham
Robin Graves

Charles Gregoey

Bryant Gresham
Gail Grinstead

Greg Haislip

Sylvia Hams

Shearon Hardy

Angela Harris

Yvonne Harris

Joy Harrison

John Hatcher

32 Freshman



Julie Hathcock

Greg Hayes
Pam Hayes
Allen Hedgepeth

Russel Herring

Vicki High

Wanda Hines

Tricia Hoag

Jill Holdren

Paula Holland

John Holleman

Lisa Honeycutt

Carla Hooles

Steve Holt

Craig Holton

Tammy Horton

Andy Howard

Cornelia Howard

Mary Ann Hudson

Brenda Hughes

Catherine Hunter Karen Hunter Kim Inly Jeff Ingle Liz Ingram Pam Ivey

Freshman 33



Susan Jackson

Phyllis Jefferson

Kim Jenkins

Gail Johnson

Annette Joyner

Randy Kearney

Tim Kennedy

Julie King

Walter Krintz

Courtney Lancaster

Randy Law
Ronnie Laws
Todd Lawson
Terry Lewis

David Light

Tammy Little

Frank Logan

David Long

Robert Love

Karisse Lovog

James Lowe
Michelle Lyons

Cheryl Macon
Alice Malloy

Nancy McGowan

34 Freshman Class



Rosa McWilliams

Buddy Medina

Nancey Midgett

Cathy Malloy

David Miller

Katherine Miller

Sharon Mitchell

Kerry Millsap

Lynn Mima

Pamela Miller

Lynwood Montague

Phillip Monteith

Steve Morgan

Angie Morris

Katherine Neal

Dona Kay Nelson

Patty Nelson

Carol Nichols

Bill Norris

Kathy Norman

Cindy Norwell

Gail O'Neal

Janis Ormbsy

Joe Overton

Angela Painter

Freshman Class 35



Tim Parker

Angela Parrish

Lynette Peele

Kathy Pernell

Harry Phillips Jr.

Sharon Poindexter

Jody Prince

Bernie Procter

Patricia Ramsey
Thomas Rawley

Gray Reeves
Teresa Register

Stuart Rimmer

Paula Roberts

Rhonda Roberts

Emmett Robinson

Blake Rogers

Vasutha Ruangrit

Olivia Russ

Michael Russell

Alison Sadler

Tina Salmon

Bob Sanne

Chuck Satterwhite

Jerry Scott

36 Freshman Class



Greg Seamster

Chuck Sessoms
Lee Seasoms
Taylor Shackleford

Mary Sheilds

Alison Sipfle

Jerry Smith

Matilda Smith

Scott Smith

Wayne Smith

Susie Sneed

Kne Spain

Gray Stainbeck

Phillip Stephenson

Kim Strickland

Roy Strickland

Cheryl Sutton

Mary Jo Sutton

Buzz Taylor

Teresa Taylor

Michael Thomas
Rhonda Vaughn

Christopher Vaughn

Marco Walton

Debra Warrick

Freshman Class 37



Van Waters

Zavier Watson

Betty Weaver

Al Wells

Jeff Wheeless

Fara Whitley

Sheryl Wiggens

Clauyda Williams

Pam Williams

Sabrina Williams

Cathy Williamson

Harriet Willard

Charles Wilson

Bonnie Wingo

Bonnie Wood

Joan Woodall

Susan Woodlief

38 Freshman Class



Aspects of Freshman Life

Freshman Class 39



40



Halloween

Festivities
And Halloween screeched into

Louisburg College with all the

accompaniments this fearsome
time of year always brings. Wright

Dorm transformed from the domain
of Clara Bass to the graveyard of

Pattie Julia Wright, the home
office of a mad scientist, a zoo of

weird creatures in the night and a

place of murderous noises that set

spines tingling all over campus
The Plank Theater, for three nights

was a haunted house full of

fiendish foul ghouls. On a lighter

note, the multi-purpose room had
merry revelers in it, at a costume
dance. People that never did get

tired of dressing up as kids had a

chance to don crazy clothes once

more.

41



(
\

\
./

42



Talent Show
With Ted Mack and Ed Sullivan obsolete,

Louisburg must fill the need that some people

feel to perform. The Talent Show this year

revealed that even a small college can be

crawling with talent. From singers to dancers to

jugglers, a packed auditorium was entertained

for nearly three hours as act after act thrilled

the audience with hithertofore unrealized talent.

Several of the participants were offered jobs in

New York and Las Vegas, but being more

concerned with getting a good education than

with living an exciting life and making a lot of

money, all the performers chose to remain at

Louisburg and finish their degrees.

43



The Signs of Lou-U NORTH CAROLINA

STATE LINE

VANCE CO

Faculty and staff as well as students

have to abide by these signs . . . "Do Not

Enters" as well as "No Parking Here". Do

they abide by these signs? Well, they give

it their best shot . . . But life around here

doesn't just revolve around these signs.

Worried faces, pale and tense are a sign

that exams are nigh. Green leaves

sprouting on the trees is a sign that Spring

is on its way. Books flying in the air is a

sign that the end of the semester is about

here.

44



I

45



Homecoming was in November

this year. The Homecoming game
was against Ferrum College, and

it was a hot one. Nineteen-year-

old Billy Norris was crowned
Homecoming King at half-time of

the game. He was elected King in

a cafeteria poll the week before.

Others on the King's Court were,

Walter Krentz, Tommy Freeman,

Kelton Durham, Royce Richard-

son, Tony Autry, and Vernon Bag-

ley. There was a dance on Friday

and Saturday of that week. Both

were hosted by the well-bal-

anced music agenda of "The Ex-

perience" from Durham, which

played Beach Music, disco and a

little rock and roll. Approximately

400 people showed up for the

dance after the Homecoming
game Saturday night.

There were theme days
throughout the week of Home-

coming. The days were: Toga

Day, Western Day, Hat Day, Fif-

ties Day and 2001 Day. All in all, it

was a good experience, and

Freshman students looked for-

ward eagerly to Homecoming
"81.

Homecoming



<#*

t KbK£

FOR 47



Boy's Basketball Team

Back Row: Eric Hall— Trainer, Louis Calhoun, Tommy DiNardo, R.J. Grimsley, Quinton Leonard, Thomas Vincent,

Maurice Evans, Russell Herring, Cliff Craven— Manager Front Row: Brian Pendergraft, Thomas Rawley, Stuart Ryan,

Tommy Bishop, Billy Davis, Patrick O'Donnell, Tony Autry and Mark Teal

48



; ,



50



51



Girl's Basketball Team

Back Row: Buster Sanderford, Nancy Johnson, Regina Miller, Donna Cullipher, Paula Nicholson, Cornelia Howard,

Stephanie Stovall, Sue Barrett, Linda Nelson, Sonja Walker— manager Front Row: Wanda Hines, Robin Graves,

Teresa Taylor, Angela Painter, Loletha Harrison, Daisy Williams, Paula Holland, Debbie Dunn, Bill Lewis— trainer

52



-

S3



54



1

1
I Ml

pH IV



Girl's Volleyball Team

n

Front Row (l-r): Deborah High, Mary Meadows, Regina Parham, Deanna Henry, Cathe Grosshandler. Back Row
(l-r): Jacqui Davis, Wendy Earp, Susan Jackson, Delores Davis and Coach Sheilah Cotten.

56



HOT*
^ i *

57



58



^

59



Cheerleaders

29 £-f>

LaPonda Bridges Tammy Fish Phyllis Farris

60



Jill Holdren Beveriy Antinori Karen Gonzales

Pam Carrington

61



Baseball Team

Seated— manager Steve Holt. Front row (l-r) Ron Chapman, Chris Cubbage, Mike Russell, Jeff Wallner, Greg Haislip,

Scott Repass, Sammy Martin. Back row (l-r) Fred Donegan, James Fulghum, Sam White, Hans Herzog, Everette

Graham, Matt Wimmell, Jack Marchant, Mark Watson, Matt Schibner, Craig Humbert, Al Murray, Charles Cannady,

Charles Currin, Steve Furman, Kevin Korpi, Cam Frostick and Coach Russell Frazier.

62 Baseball



I

MMH

Baseball 63



In

64 Baseball



Baseball 65

•v



Tennis Team

y>wA\\v'y>vvmwMvm&mmmmm
m$&•

MM

wm^>?*^<m

Front row (l-r) Ed Fraley, Courtney Lancaster and Terry Jordan. Back row (l-r) Coach Sheilah Cotten, Carley Denning

Stuart Ryan, Billy Dove and Mark Cunningham.

66 Tennis



Tennis 67



Golf Team

David Rhodes, Dexter Horton, John Frankos, Brent Massey and Coach Steve Howard.

68 Golf



Golf 69



Intramurals

70 Intramurals



Intramurals 71



FRIENDS .

72 Friends



. AND MORE FRIENDS

Cupid 73



Cultural Events

74 Cultural Events



Cultural Events 75



Folk Festival
The Balsam Gap Boys, four teenagers

from Sanford carried away the grand cham-
pionship trophy from this year's Louisburg

College and Franklin County Folk Festival

held in the college auditorium. The Folk Fes-

tival took place Friday and Saturday nights,

March 27 and 28. There were clogging

groups, singers, fiddlers, dulcimer players

and just about any other kind of country/

bluegrass musician you can imagine. Also

performing were professionals such as Mike
Seeger, Ola Belle Reed, John McCutcheon
and the Nee Ningy Band.

The same weekend saw not only the festi-

val, but the National Whistlers Convention

and the Ben Franklin Street Fair downtown.
There was dancing in the street Saturday

afternoon, before the crowd that had
swooped down on Louisburg returned to the

auditorium to see and hear the rest of the

Folk Festival, which came to a climactic

conclusion around twelve that night. It was
exciting, it was exhausting— it was the Folk

Festival!



Js J.

Balsam Gap Boys win Grand

Championship Award

Folk Festival 77



Mello Yello

Chug and

Pie Throw
October was a big month for off-the-

wall activities. Two of these were
sponsored by Kenan Dormitory. The
first was the Mello Yellow Chugging

Contest, where several cases of this

popular soft drink went down the gul-

lets of Louisburg College students.

Where in the world did they ever learn

to drink like that? Next, there was the

great Kenan Dorm Pie Throw. For a

price, step right up and sling a cream
pie right into the face of your favorite,

or not-so-favorite professor. Dean
Eller, Dean Morgan, Joe Farmer, and

Ray Mize, among other notables, met a

creamy fate at the hands of the stu-

dents. The only thing that finally halted

the slaughter of such innocents was
that the folks in charge ran out of

cream pies to sell.

V .

78 Pie Throw



Mello Yello Chug 79



Franklin Dorm

80 Dorms



Patten Dorm

M

Dorms 81



Main Dorm

flPlr
T '

1

-if '%
I

k

82 Dorms



[:

Davis Dorm

Dorms 83



Merritt

SDorm

•»%<

84 Dorms



Wright

-r-T

Dorms 85



Kenan Dorm
Hillman Dorm •

86 Dorms



*f*

'li.^

Dorms 87



Susan Batten

May
Tammy Fish

Martha Coghill



Court

Maria Hewitte

Si
',

x

Jeanine Nowell

Annette Joyner

May Court 89



Carol Stevens

Wanda Wyatt

^
Vivian Woods—



Susan Batten

May Queen
May Queen 91



Tug of War
The tug of war, a sign of many different con-

flicts: physical, spiritual, psychological, emo-
tional, and financial. But this struggle is re-

duced to the purest elements: two groups of

people, one group determined to pull the other

group in its direction. Feet are clamped into the

earth; backs clinch like fists; arms stiffen;

hands harden as the rope goes as taut as it

can. Teeth grind; every mind turns to elephant,

to hippopotamus, to stone. For a few seconds,

the combatants are caught up in a dream of

total immobility, statues of flesh straining

against a single direction marked by a rope.

Hands begin to burn; balance is headquarters,

but the war drops down to the hindquarters.

You win with the legs— lean back and dig in.

-"gSSllS^

in &2s&

92 Tug of War



Tug of War 93



Parent's Day
It was a bright, cool day in the early part of November.

Students with their shiniest faces eagerly showed their

parents all over the campus of the place that had grown so

dear to their hearts over the course of a semester, or

perhaps during the year before. Class officers spoke to an

assembled crowd of parents and students, along with

Dean Brown, President Norris and special guests. After a

sumptuous dinner in the cafeteria and Multi-Purpose Room
the parents conferred with the professors the rest of the

day. All went home convinced that their children were
getting one of the best education to be found for the love of

money.

94 Parents Day



Parents Day 95



Louisburg College • Founded 1787

Louisburg, North Carolina 27549 • (919) 496-2521

Third Century Campaign

Louisburg, as the sign says, is the oldest

junior college in the south. It's one thing to have

been around for such a long time— quite an-

other thing to be around for another few hun-

dred years. But for any institution to survive, it

must stretch itself toward the future— that's

what nourishes a college. The past may give a

school its identity and its reputation, but the

future gives that school life. A college must be
equipped to deal with the regularly changing

needs of the society it serves. The Third Cen-

tury Campaign is Louisburg College's assertion

that it will continue to be a vital force in its

students' lives, both while they're here and
when they've established themselves in the fu-

ture.

96 III Century Campaign



COLLEGE
1787 - 1987
THIRD

I

1

i

III Century Campaign 97



Public Affairs
Front Row: Oliva Russ, Pam Miller, Mac DuBois, Second Row: Burt Allen,

Todd Gregory, Scott Bailey, Greg Seamster, Third Row: Toby Sherrill

John Le May

Ensemble
Cheryl Sutton, Lorrie Foster, Laura DeBerry, Jeff Ingle, Teresa King, Besty Baker,

Jamison Sutton. Second Row: Robert Mattews, Greg Lloyd, Nick Schoonover,

George Elliot, Greg Seamster, Phil Hayes.

98 Clubs



Columns
Linda Floyd. Billy Odom. LaPonda Bridges, Chris Scott, Paul Worsham, Chuck Johnson

Oak Suzie Flowers, Rebecca Lewis, Wanda Wyatt, Pam Foster, Katherine Neal. Billy Odon,
Skip Smith, Mac McClure

Clubs 99



Phi Theta Kappa
Front Row: Cheryl Macon, Martha Coghill, Nonie McAden,
Middle: Bob Hunt, Jerry Nowell, Vicki Gatano, Beth Lucas,
Back: Vivian Woods, Tommy Dinardo, Tom Vinson, Richard
Caviness

Applachian Trail and White Water Club

ATWW
Front Row: Terry Machemahl, Jenifer Amos, Gale Clayton, Middle: John

Toppin, Don Kister, Alan Hedgepeth Greg Seamster Back; Bob Whitee-

head.

100 Clubs



Glee Club
Front Row: Sebrenda Clifton, Second: Cindy Norwell, Debra Warrick. Sarah Foster,

Susan Batten, Sabrina Williams Third: Lorrie Foster, Jeff Ingle, Mac McClure, Mi-

chelle Lyons, Wendy Hart, Fourth: Teresa King, Tim Washburn, Greg Seamster,

Greg Lloyd, John Le May, Nick Schoonover

Spanish Club
Front: Carolyn Grimes, Beth Lucus, Vicki Gatano, Sebrinda

Williams, Cathrine Hunter, Back: John Hatcher, Bill Austin,

Hope Williamson, Carl Davis

Clubs 101



French Club
Front Row: Mac McClure, Gwen Covington, Middle: Brid-

get Gutcha, Jerry Nowell, Vivian Woods Back: Mrs.

Sturges, Teresa King

Christian Life Council
Front Row: Pat Crocker, Beth Lucus, Johanna Hayes, Sebrenda Clifton, Deion Brown, Sebrinda Williams, Greg Seamster

Middle: Carolyn Grimes, Jeff Ingle, Teresa Vogt, Teresa King, Teresa Crawford, Mac McClure, Back: Paul Worsham,

Chuck Johnson, Vicki Gatano, Jan Bailey, Skip Smith, Chris Scott, Nick Schoonover, Mr. Sidney





Highlights of Louisburg College
Life ... Hat Day during Home-
coming week . . . Tripod School's
best loved mascot, barked in

French Class . . . Edwards Gro-
cery!!! Guppy the Clown???
WQDR.

Edwards Grocery

104 Signs of our Times



0; W A

1

* v •

Signs of our Time9 105



106 Radio Station



'PEACE
JOttUm,

**
Demise of A Super Hero of Rock
and Roll

News flash! December 8, 1980.

John Lennon, former Beatle, one

of the driving forces behind rock

and roll as we know it today was
gunned down in the streets of

New York City . . . called the first

rock and roll assasination. Peo-

ple mourned world-wide, and mu-

sic minded students at Louisburg

paid their own tributes in their

own ways. Beatle music from the

sixties and later Lennon music

came from dorm room windows.

And everyone knew for sure the

answer to a question that had

been asked for ten years— no,

the Beatles will never get to-

gether again.

John Lennon 107



The Preppy Look ;
It once meant preparatory. Maybe the first

place you heard it was in Love Story. Originally, it

referred to snobby kids who were sent to exclu-

sive, expensive, private schools so they could be

groomed for the Ivy League colleges: Yale, Har-

vard, Dartmouth, and Louisburg. Preppy meant
Jaguars, Alfa-Romeos, and other cars your father

had built for you on your eighteenth birthday. But

even preppy has become democratized, human-
ized, and sandforized. Now preppy means col-

ors— usually colors that aren't found in nature.

Pinks that remind you of Pepto-Bismol. Greens
that remind you of Green Goddess salad dressing.

And yellows that remind you of Tweety Bird.

Preppy means add-a-bead necklaces, gold

chains, and signet rings. Preppy means animals:

alligators, penguins, polo ponies, koala bears,

kangaroos, Wallabees, lions, tigers, and bears.

Most importantly, though, preppy means a special

way of looking at the world; it's a definite philo-

sophical stance; a clearly defined value system in

which neatness counts, but socks are still option-

al.

108 Preppy



#$c



Proudly Represented By^m Hroudly Hepresentea ay

A* Fisher & Associates Entertainment, Inc.
PO Box 240802/Charlotte North Carolina 28224 / 704-525-9220



>ENVER'S
eDc^eN^GeE &
eF^EeVeU eE

^^^1 Proudly Represented By

JH Fisher & Associates
IT Entertainment, Inc.

PO Box 240802 Charlotte North Carolina 28224
704-525-9220

Jamming 1 1

1



Faculty Gets off

It happened late one evening when the moon was full.

Several members of the faculty got the urge to Square

Dance. Maybe the moon was full? Who knows what hap-

pened? Well since that time these faculty members have

jammed out on a regular basis.

112 Faculty Square Dance



Faculty Square Dance l 13



Awards

Journalism: Wanda Wyatt Spanish: Vicki Gatano

French: Johnny Holton Baseball: Sammy Martin

114 Awards



R.A. Award: Delphine Austin Psychology: Richard Caviness

Music: Laura DeBerry

Awards 115



'• »
"' ~ "'

•

NOT

SHOWN

1 16 Laurel Mill



tf *.

Laurel Mill

*
i

' <<«ii m^.n^

Laurel Mill 117







"^Tff \

ERA March



National Champs

Champs 121



122 Graduation



Graduation

Graduation 123



124 Graduation



Graduation 125



126 Faculty & Staff



Social Studies

Robert E. Rector, Professor of History

Dr. George-Anne Willard. Professor of History

I
Wayne D. Benton, Professor of History

William E. Downey, Instructor of Social Work

Faculty & Staff 127



Office of the President

Betty H. Smith, Executive Secretary to the President
Nancy G. White, Secretary to the Adminis-

trative Assistant and Switchboard Supervi-

sor

1

Thomas S. Yow, III, Administrative Assistant of

the President

J. Allen Norris, Jr., President

128



Office of the Academic Dean

Edward Brown, Jr., Academic Dean

t
^L \

Mary W. Hughes, Secretary to the Aca-

demic Dean

LI i a3
Betty Sue Collins, Secretary to the

Educational Development Officer

Walter N McDonald, Educational Development Officer and Coordina-

tor of Continuing Education Programs

129



Office of the Dean of Students

Patricia S. Morgan, Assistant Dean of Stu-

dents

James M. White, Acting Director of Counseling Services

Marie P. Allen, Secretary to the Dean of Students

130



'"% +

Lr

^
Ruby Trotter, Infirmary Nurse's Assistant

Office of the

Registrar

Lala Moon, Registered Nurse

Sandra Beasley, Secretary to the Registrar

Zelda G. Coor, Assistant to the Registrar

Carolyn White, Registrar

131



BO
u f

s f

i i

n c

e e

s

s

Billy G. Parrish, Comptroller

Toni A. Joyner, Secretary to the Comptroller

I

>
Sharon Moore, Bookkeeper Donna Perdue, Payroll and Accounts Receivable Clerk

132



Office of

Develop-

ment and

Alumni

Affairs

James L. Lanier, Jr., Director of Development and Alumni Affairs

Virginia L. Dement. Secretary to the Director of Devel-

opment and Alumni Affairs

Virginia P. Mitchiner, Secretary, Development and Alumni Af-

fairs Office

133



Steven E. Brooks, Director of Admissions

Frances W. Stone, Assistant Director of Financial Aid

Office of

Admissions
au™^

Martha Mitchell, Admissions Counselor

V. Carolyn Strickland, Assistant to the Director of Admissions

Betty Jean Harper, Secretary to the Financial Aid

Department

Phama Mullen, Admissions Counselor

134



Physical Plant

Enid Drake, Director of Physical Plant



Office of Cultural and Public Affairs

S. Allen deHart, Director of Cultural and Public Affairs

Marie C. Riggan, Secretary to the Director of Cultural

and Public Affairs

136



Judith B. Parrish, Head Librarian

Jim Hunt, Director of the Audiovisual Center

Eleanor N. Averette, Library Secretary

Cecil W. Robbins

Library

Cynthia Louise Puryear, Assistant Librarian

Lorraine Batchelor, Assistant Librarian

137



Other Administrative and Staff

Personnel

Candy Jones, Postmistress

Sidney Stafford, Chaplain Myrtle C. King, Director of Housing

Ed Moolenar, Director of Saga Food
Service

Earl H. Tharrington, Chief Security W. Floyd Murray, Security Officer

Officer

138



Business Department

David Whitman Shearin, Department Chairman and Associate

Professor of Business

Betsey Leonard Pernell, Professor of Busi-

ness Law

I

Annette C. Holt, Instructor of Economics and Business Educa-

tion

Diana D Leonard. Instructor of Business

Education Parker Lumpkin, Instructor of Business Law

139



Department of

English

Arnold L. Wright, Professor of English

Donald Ellis Secreast, Instructor of English

Marcia McCredie, Instructor of English

140



James A. Williams, Professor of English

Umphrey Lee, Professor of English

Raymond W. Mize, Jr., acting Department Chairman and

professor of English

Craig Eller, Professor of English

141



Fine and
Performing Arts

Charles M. Smith, Assistant Professor of Drama

Sarah Elizabeth Foster, Professor of Music Charles Joseph Farmer, Professor of Photography

142



Julia Kornegay, Instructor of Art Raymond W Mize, Jr., Humanities

Department of Foreign Languages

Harriette H Sturges, Instructor of French Celia A. Fryer, Part-time Assistant Instructor of Spanish

143



Department of Mathematics
Stephen J. Howard, Assistant Instructor of Mathematics

Janet Hatley, Instructor of Mathematics
Zach Davis Cox, Jr., Instructor of Mathematics

Grady K. Snyder, Professor of Mathematics

144



Department of Health and Physical

Education
J Enid Drake, Associate Professor of Physical Education and Mens
Basketball Coach.

Ruth M. Cooke, Professor of Physical Education

Paul L. Sanderford, Jr., Women's Basketball

Coach and Assistant Instructor of Recreation and

P.E.

Austin U. Ayscue, Sports Information Director

Sheilah R. Cotten, Instructor of Physical Russell W. Frazier, Professor of Physical Education, Athletic Director

Volleyball Education, Tennis Coach,
Coach.

and Baseball Coach.

Ill fT

i

:



Department of Religion and

Philosophy

Charles J. Farmer, Professor of Religion

Walter N. McDonald, Professor of Religion

Sidney E. Stafford, Chaplain and Professor of Religion

Dr. Mac L. Ricketts, Professor of Religion

146



William R Rose. Professor of Biology

Seth Washburn, Department Chairman, Professor of Bi-

ology

Felton R. Nease, Professor of Biology

' til



Department ^^~
L_J

Psychology
™

Patricia S. Morgan, Instructor of Psychology

S. Allen de Hart, Chairman and Professor

of Psychology

James M. White, Jr., Instructor of Psychology

148



Department of

Physics and

Chemistry

<

Clara Wright Frazier, Instructor of Chemistry

C. Ray Pruette. Professor of Chemistry and Physics

149



DIRECTORY
AKIN, ROBERTA SUZAN
1 16 Hillcresl Road
Raleigh. NC 27605
ALFORD, JACQUELINE JOYCE
Route 2 Box 205
Zebulon, NC 27597
ALFORD, ROBERT EARL
1 1 10 Kent Road
Raleigh, NC 27606
ALLEN, JOHNNA MARIE
2120 Lakeview Drive

Newport. NC 28570
ALLEN, TRACY LYNN
1307 North Drive

Goldsboro, NC 27530
ALSTON, DELPHINE MARIE
P.O. Box 19

Ridgeway, NC 27570
AMOS. JENNIFER ELAINE
Route 2 Box 230
Clayton, NC 27520
ANDERSON, TERRY DANE
P.O. Box 128
Wake Forest. NC 27587
ANTINORI. BEVERLY KAY
Route 1 Box 88-A

Sneads Ferry. NC 28460
ARMWOOD, DELORES
Route 2 Box VH-1

Whitakers. NC 27891
ARNE. ROY EDWARD
2500 Lockwood Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303
ASHBURN, JAMES LEE, JR.

2009 Ryerson Drive

Garner, NC 27529
ATKINS. ARTHUR BALL
Route 1

Cameron, NC 28326
AUSTIN, ULYSSES RUFUS. JR
401 Lord Berkeley Road
Raleigh, NC 27610
AUSTIN, WILLIAM ODELL
3501 Trent Road
New Bern, NC 28560
AUTRY. ANTONIO
Route 1 Box 92A
Bladenboro, NC 28320
AYSCUE, RUSSELL GILBERT
Route 3 Box 227
Louisburg, NC 27549
AYSCUE, SHARON FAYE
Route 1 Box 207
Henderson, NC 27536
BADGETT. RANDALL LAYNE
P.O. Box 334
Fairmont. NC 28340
BAGLEY. GEORGE VERNON JR
103 E Vance Street

Williamston, NC 27892

BAILEY. JANET CAROL
2306 Lednum, Apt B.

Durham. NC 27705
BAILEY, JUDSON SCOTT
107 Williamsburg Road
Greenville, NC 27834
BAILEY, SONYA DAWN
Route 3 Box 123

Wake Forest, NC 27587
BAKER, BETSY JEAN
P.O. Box 1444

Manteo, NC 27954
BARHAM. JULIE LORRAINE
Route 2 Box 134

Wake Forest. NC 27587

BARHAM. ROBERT TONY
4905 Green Road
Raleigh. NC 27604
BARKER, WILLIAM DAVID
5308 Newhall Road
Durham, NC 27713
BARNES, ANTHONY KEITH
415 Raleigh Road
Wilson, NC 27893
BARRETT. SUSAN LORRAINE
Route 4 Box 358
Sanford. NC 27330
BARRINGER. VICTOR CLAY. II

Country Club Road
Weldon. NC 27890
BARTHOLOMEW, KENNETH EARL
6017 Spring Valley Drive

Raleigh, NC 27604
BASS, ANNE MARIE WILKES
3620 Colonial Lane
Rocky Mount, NC 27801

BATTEN. SUSAN GAIL

202 Compton Street

Clayton, NC 27520
BEAMAN, KIMBERLY GAYLE
1 10 Beam Circle

Louisburg. NC 27549
BECK, ALBERT LAWRENCE
2109 Raeford Road
Fayetteville, NC 28305
BECKHAM. DANIEL ALFRED
Route 2

Louisburg, NC 27549
BELL. CHARLES REILLEY
375 Shorepoint Drive

Wilmington. NC 28405

BELTON. MITCHELL EDWARD
1300 Kershaw Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
BENNETT. BOBBY CHARLES
Route 2

Zebulon, NC 27597
BERRY, STEPHEN LESLIE

3817 Hawthorne Road
Rocky Mount. NC 27801

BERRYHILL. WILLIAM IRWIN III

5920 Sandy Forks Road
Raleigh, NC 27609
BEST. NORMA STARR
Route 1 Box 147-C2

Castalia. NC 27816
BIDDLE, ANGELA BLAIR

107 Mayo Street

Tarboro, NC 27886
BIRDSONG, JENNIFER WEST
515 Riverview Drive

Suffolk. Va. 23434
BISHOP, ASHLEY THOMAS
Route 1 Box 542

Julian, NC 27283
BLACKMAN. AMY MICHELE
Route 1 Box 129-A

Hallsboro. NC 28442

BLACKMON. HUNTER MATHEWS
Route 5 Box 284

Wilson. NC 27893
BLAIR, SELBY ANDERSON
1 108 Knollwood Drive

Wilson, NC 27891

BLAKE, SALLIE LANOOE
Route 7 Box 304-A

Lumberton, NC 28358
BLAND. TAMEY ANN
321 Tareyton Lane

Portsmouth. VA 23701
BLANDING. VANESSA
Route 3 Box 371
Manning SC 29102
BLUE, HAROLD SCOTT
32 Kensington Street

Lumberton, NC 28358
BOEHM. CATHERINE NANETTE
210 Forest Hills Road
Wilson, NC 27893
BOLTON. BART HERBERT
1012 Warren Avenue
Cary. NC 27511
BOND, KAREN ANN
P Box 438
Courtland, VA 23837
BOOTH. SYBEL ANN
Box 5819
Wrightsville Beach. NC
28480
BOWDEN. BARRY QUINN
312 28th Street

Butner, NC 27509
BOWMAN, BRIAN SCOTT
P.O. Box 31

Franklinton, NC 27525
BOYD, ALLAN CRAIG JR
P.O. Box 5

Kenly, NC 27542
BOYD. RUSSELL GREENWAY, JR
1 12 Person Street

Louisburg. NC 27549
BOYD. THOMAS WOODROW JR.

Route 2 Box 40-A

Arapahoe, NC 28510
BRADEN, DOUGLAS MITCHELL
1521 Atwick Drive

Fayetteville. NC 28304
BRANCH. LISA DALE
423 Ann Street

Cary. NC 27511
BRANDON, ALFRIDES
Route 1 Box 298
Ruther Glen. VA 22546
BREEDLOVE, MICHAEL WAYNE
Route 3 Box 25A
Henderson. NC 27536
BREWER. NANCY BROWN
1 106 Woodburn Road
Durham. NC 27705
BREWER. WILLIAM CURTIS
P.O. Box 73
Bennett, NC 27208
BRIDGES, LAPONDA ROSE
2212 Candy Flower Place

Raleigh. NC 27610
BRIGGS. EVELYN DENISE
425 S Maple Street

Graham, NC 27253
BROCK, DONNIE GEORGE
119 Holly Lane

Morehead City, NC 28557
BROOME. DOUGLAS VAUGHAN
Route 9 Helms Park

Monroe. NC 281 10

BROWN. CHRISTOPHER WAYNE
Route 6 Box 122

Clinton. NC 28328
BROWN, DEION VANCETEIN
P.O. Box 35
Louisburg. NC 27549
BROWN, JANICE MELINDA
805 Main Street

Tarboro. NC 27886
BROWN, JOEL FRANKLIN

150 Directory



P O Box 28
Kernersville. NC 27284

BROWN. JOSEPH SIDNEY. IV

1315 Lakewood Drive

Greensboro. NC 274 10

BROWN. MARK RANDALL
P O Box 44 I

Wake Forest. NC 27587

BROWN. MARK WILLIAM
3726 Glenn Road
Durham. NC 27704
BROWN. WILLIAM HOWARD
402 School Drive

Wilhamston. NC 27892
BRUMMIT. SAMUEL WILBUR, JR

Route 4 Box 65
Henderson. NC 27536
BUCKALOO. E ARTHUR JR

Route 1 Box 364 A

Burlington. NC 27215
BUFFALOE. BRENDA LEE
5813 Sentinel Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
BUFFALOE. MARIANNE LYNNETTE
Route 1 Box 71-F

Youngsville. NC 27596
BULLOCK. JOHN WADDELL
302 Bragge Street

Warrenton. NC 27589
BUNN. TERRY V

Route 1 Box 181

Spring Hope. NC 27882
BURDGE. GALAN SCOTT
128 Shirley Drive

Cary. NC 27511

BURNETTE. EARL LYNN JR

2820 Mars Street

Raleigh. NC 27604

BURNETTE. HILDA FAYE
Route 6 Box 413-C
Louisburg. NC 27549
BURNETTE. LISA BRANTLEY
Route 2 Box 455-A

Louisburg. NC 27549
BURNETTE. MELISSA JOYCE
Route 4 Box 18

Louisburg. NC 27549
BURT. TONYA MICHELE
317 Railroad Street

Fuquay Varina. NC 27526
BUSH EARL GREGORY
1925 Canal Drive

Wilson. NC 27893
BUTLER. MICHAEL RANDOLPH
708 Jones Street

Suffolk. Va 23434
BYRD. JESSIE DWAYNE. JR

6604 Hunters' Lane

Durham. NC 27713
CALHOUN. VINCENT LOUIS
719 Ashburton Drive

Fayetteville. NC 28301
CAMP. ROBERT HILL

217 Meadow Lane

Franklin. VA 23851

CAMPEN. ROBERT OTHO. JR
227 Gary Street

Raleigh. N C 27606
CANNADY. CHARLES GLEN
Route 1 Box 546
Maysville. NC 28555
CANNADY. VERMADEAN M
Route 2 Box 300A
Franklinton. NC 27525
CARDWELL. PENNY RAYE

Route 3 Box 324
Louisburg. NC 27549
CARR. CRAIG THOMPSON
6208 Valley Est Drive

Raleigh. NC 27612
CARRINGTON. PAMELA MARIA
2812 Old Garner Road
Raleigh. NC 27610
CARTER. WILLIAM L

2317 Milbank Road
Raleigh. NC 27610
CAUTHEN. CAROLINE LEE
2801 Sheryl Orive

Kinston. NC 28501

CAVINESS. RICHARD GLENN
Route 2 Hillbrook

Siler City, NC 27344
CHAPMAN. RONNIE
302 Elizabeth Street

Greenville. NC 27834
CHAPPELL. TERRY DALE
103 Fishel Street

Franklinton. NC 27525
CLARK. MARTHA ANNE
313 Roseland Avenue
Durham. NC 27712
CLARKE. JENNIFER GAY
Route 1 Box 1 19

Kenbrldge. VA 23944
CLARY. AMY MARIE
P.O. Box 101

1

Roanoke Rapids. NC 27870
CLAYTON. EDNA GALE
5749 Wilma Street

Durham. NC 27712
CLAYTON. JESSE ANDERSON
1001 Salem Street

Wilson, NC 27893
CLIFTON. SEBRENDA TERRELL
Route 5 Box 28
Louisburg, NC 27549
COATES. NANNETTE LEVAY
P O Box 648
Kenly. NC 27542
COBB. DEBRA JEAN
313 Durant Street

South Hill, Va 23970
COCHRANE. SUSAN RYNNE
203 Furchess Street

Raleigh. NC 27607

COGHILL. MARTHA WELLONS
322 S Dixon Avenue

Cary. NC 27511

COLCLOUGH. DAVID COUNCILL
5446 Broadmoor Street

Alexandria. VA 22310

COLE. GREGORY DARRYL
2524 Fairlawn Road
Durham. NC 27705

COLE, N COURTNEY
1 100 Claredon Street

Fayetteville. NC 28305
COLEMAN. CAROL LYNN
Route 1 Box 290
Norhna, NC 27563
COLLIER. DAVID PATTRICK

2435 Glascock Street

Raleigh. NC 27610
COLLINS DIANE JILL

Route 1 box 237A
Henderson. NC 27536

CONRAD. ELIZABETH LONG
105 Colonial Drive

Wilmington. NC 28402
CORNELIUS. SCOTT W

608 Yale Street

Raleigh. NC 27609
CORSON. MARIE EDITH LYNN
321 Cutler Street

Raleigh. NC 27603
COTTRELL. PAMELA ESTELLE
1 10 Cottrell Drive

Louisburg. NC 27549
COVINGTON. GWENDOLYN T

Route 1 Box 298-E

Norhna. NC 27563
COX, JEFFREY DAVID
54 10 Thayer Drive

Raleigh, NC 27612
CRAVEN, HOWARD CLIFTON JR

Route 1 Box 342
Pleasant Grove. NC 2731

CRAWFORD. TERESA LYNNE
P O Box 1321

Greenville. NC 27834

CREECH. DWIGHT ARTHUR
591 Lipscomb Court

Raleigh. NC 27604
CREECH. REGINA RUTH
Route 1 Box 276

Wendell. NC 27591

CROCKER. PATRICIA LYNN
Route 3 Box 19

Selma. NC 27576
CRUTCHMAN. TIMOTHY BRIAN

1 1 1 Middle Street

Louisburg, NC 27549
CUBBAGE. CHRISTOPHER LURL
108 Perry Drive

Charlottesville. Va 229
CULLIPHER. DONNA JO
313 Prince Road
Greenville. NC 27834
CUNNINGHAM. MARK FOSTER
1 104 Greenbriar Road
Wilson. NC 27893
CURRIN. CHARLES LUTHER
Route 1 Box 56
Oxford. NC 27565
CURRIN RITA GENENE
Route 4 Box 177

Louisburg. NC 27549
CUSHMAN. ROBERT MINER II

308 Dollar Circle

Matthews. NC 28105

DANIELS. DON THOMAS
6135 Vicky Drive

Raleigh. NC 27603
DANIELS. JODY LEIGH

Route 2 Box 281-B

Clayton. NC 27520
DANIS. CARL JOAQUIN
Route 6 Box 188 Lot 75

Greenboro. NC 27405
DAVIS. ANTHONY RONALD
1 17 Chilton Drive

Raeford. NC 18376

DAVIS. CHARLES MAXWELL
209 S Channel Drive

Wrightsville Beach. NC 28480
DAVIS. DEBORAH ANNETTE
737 White Street

Wake Forest. NC 27587
DAVIS. DELORES
P O Box 352
Sneads Ferry. NC 28460
DAVIS. ERIC LINSDEY
406 Glascock Street

Raleigh. NC 27604
DAVIS. JACQUELINE VINESE

Directory 151



21 18 Colson Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

DAVIS, LUCILLE WHITEHEAD
3545 Mansfeild Drive

Rockey Mount. NC 27801
DAVIS, PAUL EARL
Route 1 Box 434

Nashville, NC 27856
DAVIS, RUTH SHERYL
Route 1 Box 73A
Seaboard, NC 27876
DAVIS, WILLIAM ELMENDORF. JR

3405 Downey Court

Raleigh. NC 27612
DAVIS. WILLIAM THERON, JR

Route 1 Box 240
Sneads Ferry, NC 28460
DAY, MARY LISA

205 Dowell Drive

Cary, NC 27511

DEANS. RICHARD WALLACE
3505 Arrowwood Drive

Raleigh, NC 27604
DEBERRY, LAURA DALE
429 West Duke Circle

Rocky Mount, NC 27801
DENNING, CARLIE M.

Route 1 Box 329
Willow Springs, NC 27592
DICKERSON, BOBBY LEONARD
Route 2 Box 420B
Louisburg, NC 27549
DICKERSON. TERESA LYNN
P.O. Box 76

Bunn, NC 27508
DICKERSON, TRACI ANNE
252 Willowood Drive

Henderson, NC 27536
DINARDO, THOMAS PHILIP

P O Box 2

Jamesville. NC 27846
DISTASIO, LISA MARIE
842 NW 81st Way
Plantation, FL 33324
DOBEY, BARBARA ANN
617 Gloucester Road
Goldsboro, NC 27530
DOBY, ROBERT GRAY
1200 Granada Drive

Raleigh, NC 27612
DONEGAN, FREDERICK NORMAN
1 1 Sunrise Drive

Morris Plains, NJ 07950
DORSETT, BETTY DIANE
5307 Dixon Drive

Raleigh, NC 27609
DOSHER, TAMASYN MEREDITH
708 Green Ridge Drive

Raleigh, NC 27609
DOVE, WILLIAM HOUSE
309 Englewood Drive

Rocky Mount, NC 27801

DOYLE, WILLIAM THOMAS JR
400 Binford Street

South Hill, VA 23970
DRAKE, ROBIN ENID
701 Woodland
Louisburg, NC 27549
DRIVER, DONALD WAYNE. JR
5021 Knarfsborough Road
Raleigh, NC 27612
DUBOSE, JOHN MCNEELY, JR
1713 Cambridge Drive

Kinston. NC 28501
DUGGER, DIXIE DAWN

P.O. Box 335
Brodnax. Va 23920
DUKE. TIM MCCOY
Route 6 Box 36
Louisburg, NC 27549
DUNN. DEBRA ANN
Route 4 Box 279
Louisburg, NC 27549
DUPREE, SHARON ANTIONETTE
1 13 Queens Court

Rocky Mount, NC 27801
DURHAM. DAVID GRAY
717 West Davis Street

Burlington. NC 27215
DURHAM, JAMES MORTON, JR
1809 Glenwood Avenue
Raleigh. NC 27608
DURHAM. KELTON STROWD
Route 1 Box 1-A

Chapel Hill. NC 27514
DURHAM, SARAH FAISON
716 Forest Hills Drive

Wilmington, NC 28403
EAKINS, TERI LYNN
P.O. Box 70

Atkinson, NC 28421
EARLEY, WAYNE MCKINLEY
4733 Champion Court Greensboro, NC 27410

EARLY, ROY MICHEAL
481 Cranbrook Road
Raleigh. NC 27609
EARP, WENDI MARCIA
Route 12 Box 149

Sanford, NC 27330
EDWARDS, DIMBERLY SUE
4104 Amherst Lane
Raleigh, NC 27609
ELLIOTT, GEORGE T.

Route 6 Box 520
Fayetteville, NC 28301
ELLIOTT, CAROL SUE
Route 1 Box 259
Cameron. NC 28326
ELLIS, PAMELA SUE
PO Box 266
Carolina Beach, NC 2842
ELLISON, PATRICIA MAE
Route 4 Box 295
Manning, SC 29102
ENGLISH, JOHN DOUGLAS
2631 Westchester Drive

Fayetteville, NC 28303
ENNIS. TOMI CASSANDRA
3301 Ashby Place

Raleigh, NC 27604
ETHRIDGE. ERNEST OLIVER
Route 4, Box 130

Louisburg, NC 27549
EUBANKS, JANET LYNN
3709 Clearwater Drive

Fayetteville, NC 28301

EVANS, CHARLIE MORISE JR
PO Box 173

Louisburg, NC 27549
EVANS, CLARENCE MAURICE
Censon Road
Burlington, NC 27215
EVANS. DAVID ARNOLD III

21 1 Dalebrook Cr

Greenville. NC 27834
EVANS. GEORGE LOVIC, III

Route 1 Box 33A
Lacrosse, VA 23950
EVANS, JAMES KENT
Route 5 Box 79

Louisburg. NC 27549
EVANS. JOHN EDWARD
501 Sycamore Street

Weldon, NC 27890
EVANS. TERESA DAWN
619 Epson Road
Henderson, NC 27536
FAGGART, PAUL SCOTT
318 S. Harrison Street

Cary. NC 2751 1

FAIRCLOTH, ASHLEY KEITH

1228 Popular Avenue

Garner. NC 27529
FAISON, MARIAN LAURICE
2219 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610
FALCON, WILLIAM HENRY
Route 1 Box 102-A

Warrenton. NC 27589
FANNON. CHESTER WILLIAM II

Route 1 Box 55
Castleton, VA. 22716

FARRIS. PHYLLIS BERNITA
518 Garner Townes Lane
Garner, NC 27529
FARROW. JO ANN
1 162 Wimbleton Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
FAULKNER. SIDNEY STEVEN
600 12th Street

Butner. NC 27509
FAULKNER. WILLIAM KEITH JR

625 Westbrook Drive

Burlington, NC 27215
FIELDS. CHRISTOPHER JEROME
5210 Mockingbird Road
Greensboro. NC 27406
FIELDS. EVELYN DANAY
P O Box 274
Norlina. NC 27563
FINCH. HARRY CLINTON
Box 19243
Raleigh. NC 27619
FINDLEY. KAREN LANE
132 Hillcrest Drive

Farmville. NC 27828
FISH. TAMMIE MARIE
5419 Highland Drive

Durham. NC 27712
FISHER, REBECCA JOEL
212 Candlewood Road
Rocky Mount, NC 27801

FISHER, TERRY WAYNE
1203 Wall Street

Durham, NC 27701

FLOWERS, SUZANNE MARIE
4920 Brookhurst Place

Raleigh. NC 27609
FLOYD, LINDA KEY
4125 Old Stone Road
Charlotte. NC 28211

FORBES. FOSTER ALLEN
Box 153H

Kitty Hawk. NC 27949

FOSTER. LORRIE ANN
Route 3 Box 174

Louisburg, NC 27549
FOSTER. PAMELA JO
2907 Fairway Drive

Raleigh. NC 27603
FRALEY. JOHN EDWARD
2535 Dovershire Road
Richmond VA. 23235
FRANKLIN. BENNIE BERNARD JR

Route 5 Box 268

152 Directory



Louisburg. NC 27549
FRANKLIN. CHARLES WILSON
1643 S Garnetle Street

Henderson. NC 27536
FRANKLIN. CRYSTAL MARIE
Route 1 Box 131 A

Fremont. NC 27830
FRANKOS. JOHN WILLIES JR

2930 Sterling Point Drive

Portsmouth. VA 23703
FREEMAN, TOMMY TUCKER
130 Crestview Road
Rocky Mount. NC 27801

FROSTICK. CAMERON ARTHUR
2344 Thousand Oaks Drive

Richmond. VA 23229
FULGHUM. JAMES DAVID
Route 1 Box 502
Snow Hill. NC 28580
FULLER. MARY ANN
Route 2 Box 29H
Louisburg. NC 27549
FURMAN. STEVEN MICHAEL
610 Longleaf Drive

Chapel Hill. NC 27514
GADDY. CHARLENE MARGARET
203 Hillcrest Road
Siler City. NC 27344
GAITHER. MARK WAYLAND
1009 Cuscowilla Drive

Cary. NC 2751

1

GALLUP. MICHAEL PATRICK
2807 Wayland Drive

Raleigh. NC 27608
GAMBLE. JOHN CRAYTON. II

523 Princeton Street

Raleigh. NC 27609
GARLAND. JAMES JOSPEH JR

4707 Poland Road
Raleigh. NC 27609
GARRISON. EDNA LYNN
4105 Pittstord Road
Raleigh. NC 27604
GATANO. VICKI RUTH
141 Young Avenue
Henderson. NC 27536
GRIFFIN. JENNIFER LEE
207 Plaza Drive

Garner. NC 27529
GRIFFIN. WILLIAM EDWARD
5409 Spnnglield Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
GRIGG. CHARLES IRVIN JR
617 Temple Avenue
Emporia. VA 23847
GRIMES. MARGARET CAROLYN
2303 Pisgah Church Road
Greensboro. NC 27408
GRIMSLEY. REUBEN JAMES JR
Route 5 Box 207
Fayetteville. NC 28301

GRINSTEAD, AUDREY GAIL

Route 1 Box 41

Rougemont. NC 27572
GRIZZARD. THOMAS E JR
920 Hillview Drive

Cary. NC 2751 1

GROSSHANDLER. CATHE ANN
4905 Richland Drive

Raleigh. NC 27602
HAISLIP. EDWARD DANNY
109 Bnarclilf Circle

Roanoke. Rapids. NC 27870
HAISLIP. EDWARD GREGORY
109 Briarchff Circle

Roanoke Rapids. NC 27870
HALL. JOEL ERICKSON
1201 Gunnison Place

Raleigh. NC 27609
HALL. PHILLIP

700 North Hampton Road
Cary. NC 2751 1

HALL. YVETTE
Route 1 Box 14

Edenton. NC 27932
HAMILTON. AARON SCOTT
2221 Woodland Road
Henderson. NC 27536
HARDY. SHEARON LEIGH

Route 1 Box 283
Rocky Mount, NC 27801

HARPER. LAURA ANN
P O Box 5

Wilson Mills. NC 27593
HARRIS. ANGELA LEONARD
P O Box 785

Louisburg. NC 27549
HARRIS. JOBETH LINNETTE

226 Marsh Avenue

Raleigh. NC 27606
HARRIS, PHILLIP BLACKMON, JR

1 18 Hillside Avenue
Fayetteville. NC 28301

HARRIS. SALLIE ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 67

Macon. NC 27551

HARRIS. SYLVIA DIANE
Route 1 Box 531

Jamesville. NC 27846
HARRIS. WELFORD DAVID
Box 63
Goldston, NC 27252

HARRIS, YVONNE SUE
4513 Kling Drive

Alexandria VA 22312
HARRISON, GARY CURTIS
Route 1 Box 132

Wake Forest. NC 27587
HARRISON. JOY DENISE
Route 1 Box 58
Pleasant Hill. NC 27866
HARRISON. JULIAN RANDOLPH
21 10 Rivoli Street

South Boston. VA 24592
HARRISON. LOLETHA
Route 2 Box 284-B

Whitakers. NC 27891

HART. WENDY RENEE
Route 3 Box 146

Wake Forest, NC 27587

HATCHER, HOWELL JOHN III

806 Ellwyn Drive

Cary. NC 27511

HATHCOCK. JULIE ANN
1429 Geneva Street

Raleigh, NC 27606
HAWKINS. WENDY TAYLOR
Route 2 Box 1 19B

Littleton. NC 27850
HAYES. CLARENCE FILMORE III

326 Bidney Drive

Burlington. NC 27215
HAYES. GERGORY ALLAN
404 Privette Street

Wilson. NC 27803
HAYES. JOANNA
Route 2 Box 534 'j

Louisburg. NC 27549
HAYES. PAMELA CAROLE
Route 1 Box 270-A-2

Henderson. NC 27536

HEDGEPETH. ALLEN LEE

Route 4 Box 129F

Henderson. NC 27536
HELMS. JAMES DURANT, JR

413 Brook Forest Road
Wilmington. NC 28403
HENDRIX. GERALD EUGENE JR

425 Tanbridge Road
Wilmington. NC 28405
HENRY. DINA LINNE

Route 2 Box 516C
Durham, NC 27705
HERRING. RUSSEL DAVID

2138 Shirley Road
Wilmington. NC 28405
HERZOG. HANS LEE
512 Lincoln Drive

Martmsburg. WV 25401

HESS. RICHARD GUY
10241 Ronaldton Road
Richmond. VA 23225
HESTON. CYNTHIA ANNE
1605 Dartmore Drive

Wilson. NC 27893
HEWITT, MARIA FRANCES
524 Calloway Drive

Raleigh. NC 27610
HIGH. DEBORAH
Route 1 Box 30 1-C

Spring Hope, NC 27882
HIGH. VICKIE LYNN
Route 2 Box 144

Lawrenceville. VA 23868
HIGHT. GREGORY NEIL

Route 6 Box 30
Louisburg. NC 27549
HILL, JUMES TULL III

Route 1 Box 38H
Kinston, NC 28501

HILL. MICHAEL KAY
Route 4 Box 238-A
Wake Forest, NC 27587
HILL, ROBERT STEPHEN
Route 4 Box 438
Blairsville. PA 157 17

HILL. SAMUEL CLAY
Route 4 Box 238-A

Wake Forest. NC 27587
HILLIER. DARLENE FRANCES
5705 Forest Lawn Drive

Raleigh. NC 27612
HINES. WANDA EUGENIA
Route 2 Box 253
Rocky Mount. NC 27801
HOAG. PATRICIA MARIE
Route 3

Dillwyn. VA 23936
HOBGOOD. MICHAEL ANTHONY
Route 4 Box 324-B

Oxford. NC 27565
HODGE. WILLIAM REX
Route 2 Box 189

Wake Forest. NC 27587
HOLDEN. WENDY LEE
4509 Sampson Street

Raleigh. NC 27609
HOLDER, DONALD WAYNE
9316 Gayton Road
Richmond. VA 23229
HOLDING. JAMES BUTLER
P O Box 648
Wake Forest. NC 27587
HOLDREN. JILL VANDEN
510 Marshall Way

Directory 153



Durham, NC 27705
HOLLAND. PAULA JEAN
P.O. Box 706
Kenly, NC 27542
HOLLEMAN. JOHN STEPHEN
Route 2 Box 172

Mocksville. NC 27028
HOLLINSHED. THOMAS OGLESBY
2533 Mirror Lake Drive

Fayetteville. NC 28303
HOLMAN, JULIA ANN
3149 Fairfax Drive

Charlotte, NC 28209
HOLST, KARL MELING
224 Carriage Trail

Raleigh, NC 27609
HOLT, STEVEN CRAIG
526 Raleigh Street

Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870
HOLTON, CRAIG ALAN
Route 1 Box 132

New Bern. NC 28560
HOLTON. JOHN ALFORD
120 Rex Heights

Louisburg, NC 27549
HONEYCUTT, LISA PAIGE
4105 Lassiter Mille Road
Raleigh. NC 27609
HOOKS, CARLA ELIZABETH
415 E. Clay Street

Whiteville, NC 28472
HORTON, DAVID GLENN
Route 2 Box 318A
Zebulon, NC 27597
HORTON, DEXTER LEE
P O Box 87
Wake Forest, NC 27587
HORTON, GRAHAM GLENN III

400 Wendy Lane
Zebulon, NC 27597
HORTON. TAMMY JOYCE
Route 1 Box 175-1

Louisburg. NC 27549
HOUSE, PENNY WALKER
Route 2 Box 396
Louisburg, NC 27549
HOWARD. ANDREW BRIAN
105 S Kirkwood Avenue
Rocky Mount, NC 27801
HOWARD, CORNELIA FAYE
620 Lincoln Drive

Rocky Mount, NC 27801
HOWARD, GREGORY RUSSELL
3701 Wedgewood Drive

New Bern. NC 28560
HUDSON, LEONARD HAROLD
408 Aycock Street

Washington, NC 27889
HUDSON, MARYANN
Route 3 Box 327-Y
Nashville. NC 27856
HUGHES, BRENDA A.

Route 3 Box 282-N
Wake Forest. NC 27587
HUGHES. JACKIE ANNE
413 Tinkerbell Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27514
HUGHES, KIMBERLY LUANNE
209 Tracy Trail

Durham, NC 27712
HUMBERT, CRAIG A.

R.D 1

Somerset, PA 15501
HUNT. BEBERLY LYNN
Route 1 Box 296-B

Louisburg. NC 27549
HUNTER, CATHERINE LOUISE
7200 Sardis Road
Charlotte, NC 28211
HUNTER, KAREN LYNN
Route 2 Box 107

Louisburg. NC 27549
HUNTER, SHELTON LEROY
P O Box 104

Norlina, NC 27563
IHLY, SHARON KIMBERLY
4605 Lindsay Drive

Raleigh, NC 27612
IHRIE, RUBY GASKILL
Route 5 Box 86
Louisburg, NC 27549
INGLE. JEFFREY LAWRENCE
3024 Audrey Drive

Gastonia, NC 28052
INGRAM. ELIZABETH LOUISE
P.O. Box 1

Kenbridge. VA 23944
ISLES. CYNTHIA LOUISE
Route 3 Box 56
Littleton, NC 27850
IVEY, MICHEAL DENNIS
Route 2 Box 266-B
Kenbridge, VA 23944
IVEY. PAMELA ANNE
Route 2 Box 266-B
Kenbridge. VA 23944
IVEY, RONDA LYNNE
741 Shelley Road
Raleigh, NC 27609
JACKSON, DAVID MACK
5500 Newberry Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
JACKSON, SUSAN ELIZABETH
5808 Deblyn Drive

Raleigh, NC 27612
JEFFERSON, PHYLLIS ANN
25 Leon Court. Route 3

Neshville, NC 27856
JENKINS, KIMBERLY JAN
P.O. Box 454
Elm City. NC 27822
JENKINS, LANA RENEE
2817 Bardwell Road
Raleigh. NC 27604
JENKINS, STANLEY FRANKLIN
Route 1 Box 276-D
Louisburg, NC 27549
JENKINS, STEPHEN PAUL
805 Graham Street

Raleigh, NC 27605
JIGGETTS, JOSEPH
Route 2, Box 153

Franklinton, NC 27525
JOHNSON, BARBARA JEAN
P O Box 443
Goldsboro, NC 27530
JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD, JR
219 East Beaver Street

Siler City, NC 27344
JOHNSON, KIMBERLY ANN
Route 4 Hunters Ridge

Henderson, NC 27536
JOHNSON. LYNDA GAIL
P O Box 276
Rich Square, NC 27869
JOHNSON. NANCIE LYNN
Route 3 Box 464
Smithfield. NC 27577
JOHNSON, PAUL LEWIS
203 Fuller Street

Fayetteville, NC 28305
JOHNSON. TOMMY SCOTT
Route 3 Box 630
Wendell. NC 27591
JONES, GREGORY ALAN
Box 40
Spring Hope, NC 27882
JONES. LINDA FAY
P O Box 668
Littleton, NC 27850
JONES, STEPHEN BRADLEY
1609 Denham Road
Richmond, VA 23229
JORDAN. TERRY LEE
Route 2 Box 493
Siler City, NC 27344
JOYNER, FRANCES ANNETTE
2712 Crestline Avenue
Raleigh. NC 27603
KEARNEY, GEORGE DAVIS. JR.

322 Hillsboro Street

Franklinton. NC 27525
KEARNEY, WADE RANDOLPH II

Route 1 Box 263
Henderson, NC 27536
KELLER, MARK ALAN
323 Covil Avenue
Wilmington. NC 28406
KEMP. FRANCES ANNE
Route 1 Box 23
Louisburg, NC 27549
KENNEDY, TIMOTHY LEE
602 Sycamore Street

Wilson, NC 27893
KESTER, DONALD WARREN
Route 10 Box 72
Goldsboro. NC 27530
KINCHELOE, ELIZABETH MAE
3909 Hawthorne Road
Rocky Mount. NC 27801
KING, JULIA DEAN
P O Box 56
Wise, NC 27594
KING. MATTHEW POLK
918 Ralph Drive

Cary, NC 27511
KING. TERESA LYNN
4701 Stanford Street

Raleigh. NC 27609
KING. WILLIAM GREY
P.O Box 833
Wendell, NC 27591
KNOWLES, ROBERT WAYNE
8405 Camellia Drive

Raleigh. NC 27612
KORPI. KEVIN CHRISTOPHER
Route 4 Box 485
Snow Hill, NC 28580
KRENTZ, RICHARD WALTER, JR.

1 10 Cashwell Drive

Goldsboro. NC 27530
KRIDER. RICHARD DEAN
1514 Cedar Bluff Drive

Richmond. VA 23233
LAMBERT. WILLIAM TERRY
Route 3 Box 296
West Jefferson, NC 28694
LANCASTER. ELIZABETH C
602 N. Walnut Street

Farmville, NC 27828
LAUGHINGHOUSE. LISA JANE
27 Quail Ridge Road
Greenville, NC 27834
LAWS. RONALD LEE
4300 Windsor Place

154 Directory



Raleigh, NC 27609
LAWSON. JAMES GREGORY
1 12 N Monng Avenue

RocKy Mount. NC 27801

LAWSON. TODD BARRINGTON
3626 Canterbury Road
Wilmington. NC 28401
LAYNO. JOHN CHARLES
PO Box 4 1042

Fayetteville NC 28304

LEE. DONTIEZ ANTONIO
920 Seabrook Road
Raleigh. NC 27610

LEE. EDWARD THOMAS JR

Route 1 Box 131 B

Emporia. VA 23847

LEITCH. LINDA KAY
309 Martin Avenue
Graham. NC 27253
LEMAY. JOHN CULLOM JR

Route 8 Box 347 Goodwin
Durham. NC 27712
LEONARD. DEAN PARRISH
Route 2 Box 463-A

Louisburg. NC 27549

LEONARD. QUINTON SAMUEL I

Route 4 Box 48

Louisburg. NC 27549
LEVINA. WILLIAM BURTON
1238 Devonshire

High Point. NC 27260
LEWIS. PAUL BIZZELL

104 Berive Court

Cary. NC 27511

LEWIS. REBECCA ANN
Route 1 Box 191

Louisburg. NC 27549
LEWIS, TERENCE BRYON
Route 2 Box 3048
Mt Gilead. NC 27306
LEWIS. WILLIAM HENRY
Route 1 Box 144

Pinetops. NC 27864

LIGHT. DAVID MARRS
6909 Holly Court

Matthews. NC 28105
LILES. JEROME BRADLEY. JR
Route 4 Box 277

Wake Forest. NC 27587
LILES. MARIE ELIZABETH
Route 4 Box 277

Wake Forest. NC 27587

LILLEY. ANNE BRADLEY
4901 Quail Hollow Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
LIMPA AMARA. DAWIN
1 16 13 Sukhumit (93)

Bangkok. Thailand

LINDSEY. HERBERT STANLEY
558 Horseshoe Road
Fayetteville. NC 28303
LITTLE. ROBERT BOYO. JR

318 S Hillsboro Street

Franklinton. NC 27525

LITTLE. TAMMY KAY
Route 7 Box 204-A

Fayetteville. NC 28306

LLOYD, GREGORY MARK
103 Wilder Street

Louisburg. NC 27549
LOGAN. FRANK LORENZO
Route 6 Box B-41

Whiteville. NC 28472
LONG. DAVID WILSON
Route 1 Box 205A

Henderson. NC 27536
LONG. GREGORY SCOTT
2609 Shenandoah Avenue

Durham. NC 27704

LONG. MICHEAL BRUCE B

Route 2 Box 54

Hurdle Mills. NC 2754 1

LONG. RANDALL SCOTT
Route 2 Box 206

Kenbridge. VA 23944

LOVE. ROBERT DAVID

1018 Gloria Avenue

Durham. NC 27702

LOVOY. KARISSE ANN
4901 Skidmore Street

Raleigh. NC 27609
LOWE. JAMES ROBERT
24 10 Runnymede Road
Wilson. NC 27893
LUCAS. MARY ELIZABETH
P O Box 225
Star. NC 27356
LUKE. PATRICK KIMBALL
1400 Rock Creek Lane

Cary. NC 27511

LYON. HARLLEE WINGATE JR

108 West End Avenue

Wilson. NC 27893
LYONS. MICHELLE DEETTE
Route 3 Box 402A
Oxlord. NC 27565
MACHEMEHL. TERRI LYNN
6812 Electra Drive

Raleigh. NC 27607

MACON. BERTHA DELOIS
Route 2 Box 386

Henderson. NC 27536
MACON. CHERYL LYNN
Route 1 Box 150-A

Youngsville. NC 27596

MADDOX. PERRY RAY
421 Columbia

Burlington. NC 27215
MALLOY, ALICE ALSTON
3070 Cameron Drive

Henderson. NC 27536
MALONEY. TUCKER MAYO
8 Oak Lane
Richmond. VA 23226
MARCHANT. JACK LUNSFORD
4520 Pamlico Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
MARSHALL. WILLIAM HOWELL
1034 Rivermont Terrace

Lynchburg. VA 24503
MARTIN. JULIA ANN
Route 3 Box 282
Wake Forest. NC 27587

MARTIN. SAM FRANCIS III

7868 Farmdon Drive

Germanton. TN 38138
MARTIN. WILLIAM FREDERICK
Route 1 Jones Sausage Rd

Garner. NC 27520
MASSENBERG. MAXINE
603 Kenmore Avenue

Louisburg, NC 27549
MASSENGILL, TERRY DENISE

4604 Hollomon Road
Durham. NC 27707

MASSEY. BRENTLY DIRK

108 E Sycamore Street

Zebulon. NC 27597
MATHENGE. BERNARD SAFARI

Route 3 Box 319

Newport. NC 28570
MATHEWS. ROBERT GAITLEY
713 W Second Avenue

Rad Springs. NC 28377

MATHEWS. CHERYL GARY
PO Box 427

Nashville. NC 27856
MAXWELL. WILLIAM AVERITTE JR

4 10 Mirror Lake Place

Fayetteville. NC 28303
MAY. JAMES JACKSON
Route 2 Box 1 1 1

Spring Hope. NC 27882

MCADEN, LENORA ANN
1005 Treemont Road
Wilson. NC 27893
MCCLURE. WILLIAM HUGHES II

1218 Kmgwood Road
Wilson. NC 27893
MCCOLLUM. LISA JEAN
4931 Liles Road
Raleigh. NC 27606
MCGOWAN. NANCY RENNER
309 Granville Drive

Greenville, NC 27834
MCINTYRE. BETTY JO
Route 4 Box 409

Louisburg. NC 27549
MCINTYRE. RAYMOND TODD
2733 Woodbury Drive

Burlington, NC 27215
MCLAURIN. CLIFTON CRAIG
918 East Elm Street

Goldsboro. NC 27530
MCLAWHORN. JAMES WILLIAM JR

P O Box 466

Farmville. NC 27828
MCLEOD. PAMELLA LYNN
P O Box 353
Leland. NC 28451

MCNEILL. JAMES CAMERON
100 N Madison Street

Whiteville. NC 28472
MCWILLIAMS. ROSA MARIE

1207 Cotton Road
Weldon. NC 27890
MEADOWS. BOBBY BLANCHARD
304 19th Street

Butner. NC 27509
MEADOWS. MARY EMMAGENE
Route 8 Box 1 122

Asheville. NC 28806
MEDINA. KANUTE RAY II

4055 Havenwood Drive

Winston Salem. NC 27106

MEDLEY. ELIJAH KEARNY
1707 Longview Avenue

Tarboro, NC 27886
MELTON. JEFFREY DEAN
PO Box 834

Zebulon. NC 27597

MELTON. KENNETH GERALD
Box 81

Zebulon. NC 27597

MERRITT. KELLY ANN
PO Box 216

Louisburg. NC 27549
MEYER. JEFFREY DAVID

4944 Wing Commander Drive

Roanoke. VA 24018
MIDGETT. NANCY VALERIE

3194 Adam Keeling Road
Virginia Beach. NC 23454

MILLER. DAVID LEROY
Route 1 Box 355

Directory 155



Hillsborough. NC 27278
MILLER, KATHARINE EMILY
Route 3 Box 650
Morehead City, NC 28557

MILLER, PAMELA ANN
319 Rolins Avenue

Henderson, NC 27536

MILLER, REGINA LORRAINE
P.O. Box 41

Lumber Bridge, NC 28357

MILLOY, CATHERINE DIANE
9419 Rosehill Drive

Bethesda. MD 29934
MILLS. JAMES WILEY JR

203 Lumpkin Boulevard

Louisburg, NC 27549
MILLS, SAMUEL NEWTON
410-D Bass Court

Cary. NC 27511

MILLSAP. KERRY JEAN
1017 Karen Drive

New Bern, NC 28560
MIMS, LYNN AUDRELL
Route 1 Box 199A
Holly Springs, NC 27540
MIMS. TIMOTHY WAYNE
P.O. Box 1305

Rocky Mount. NC 27801
MITCHELL, JANELLE DORIS
Route 3 Box 250
Zebulon, NC 27597
MITCHELL, SHARON KAY
P.O. Box 23
Bunn, NC 27508
MITCHELL, VERNON F. Ill

4224 Lambeth Drive

Raleigh, NC 27609
MOHORN, DAVID VERNON
200 Dover Road
Rocky Mount, NC 27801
MONTAQUE. HARVEY L , JR

Route 4 Box 290
Raleigh, NC 27606
MONTEITH, PHILLIP M.

Route 1 Box 265-B-1

Sunset Beach, NC 28459
MOORE, ALLEN DOUGLAS JR
P.O. Box 55
Fountain. NC 27829
MOORE, BARRY DAVIS
Route 2 Box 238
Kenbridge. VA 23044
MOORE, KELLEY POWELL
3620 Westridge Circle

Rocky Mount, NC 27801
MOORE. TROY EUGENE
4414 David Street

Durham, NC 27704
MOOREFIELD, MARK ANTHONY
2721 Kecoughtan Road
Pfafftown, NC 27040
MORGAN, STEPHAN FLEMING
402 N Waverly Street

Farmville. NC 27828
MORRIS. ANGLEINE E

P.O. Box 9

Middlesex, NC 27557
MULCHI. MITZI DAWN
Route 1 Box 43
Norlina, NC 27563
MULLINS, CHARLIE HERRIN
2301 Beechridge Road
Raleigh. NC 27608
MURRAY, JAMES A JR
P.O. Box 291

Snow Hill, NC 28580
MYERS. LISA ANNE
7004 Breckenridge Ave

Raleigh. NC 27609
NEAL. KATHERINE P.

1208 Ruffin Street

Durham. NC 27701

NEAL. ROBERT HENRY
Route 2 Box 160

Franklinton, NC 27525
NEELY. ROGER ALAN
Route 1 122 Martindale

Youngsville, NC 27596
NELMS, JAMIE LYNN
Route 1 Box 152

Castalia, NC 27816
NELSON, COLLIN GREGORY
300 Ridge Road
Wilson, NC 27893
NELSON, DONA KAY
304 Whitfield Street

Enfield, NC 27823
NELSON. LINDA FAYE
Route 2 Box 309
Belhaven, NC 27810

NELSON. PATTY ANN
P.O. Box 212

Alcolu. SC 29901

NEMAZEE, MEHRDAD
700 Park Avenue

New York, NC 10021

NEMAZEE, SARA DEE
Route 1 Box 1207

Manteo, NC 27954
NETHERY. WILLIE NEAL
105 Parker Street

Henderson, NC 27536
NICHOLS. CAROL JEAN
707 Reta Road
Durham, NC 27704
NICHOLSON. PAUL LOUISE
Route 1 Box A-440

Enfield. NC 27823
NICHOLSON, THOMAS MALLOY
P.O Box 363
Laurinburg. NC 28352
NIXON. ROBERT DONNELL
P O Box 23
Evergreen. NC 28438
NOELL, ROBERT WILLETT
3005 Glenridge Drive

Raleigh. NC 27604
NORMAN, JULIUS WOOD
2250 Charles Drive #40-1

Raleigh, NC 27612
NORMAN, KATHY OVERTON
406 W. Noble Street

Louisburg, NC 27549
NORRIS, SANDRAFAYE
Route 2 Box 246

Kinston, NC 28501

NORRIS, WILLIAM ALLEN
621 N. Main Street

Louisburg, NC 27549
NORVELL, CYNTHIA CLAIRE
1408 Adams Street

Wilson, NC 27893
NORWOOD. KATHERINE LYNN
Route 5 Box 54-A

Henderson, NC 27536
NOWELL, JEANNINE CAROL
Box 307
Youngsville. NC 27596
NOWELL, JEREMIAH JAMES JR.

900 E. Chatham Street

Cary. NC 27511
NOWELL. JOY LYNNETTE
P.O. Box 307
Youngsville. NC 27596
OAKES, RODNEY GLENN
2200 Ladford Road
Greensboro, NC 27406
ODOM, WILLIAM LOUIS
Route 1 Box 29

Louisburg. NC 27549
O'DONNELL. PATRICK THOMAS
14 Hebron Avenue
Shortsville. NC 14548

OETTINGER. FREDERIC N . Ill

Box 876
Clarksville. VA 23927
OLIVE. BETSY LEIGH
Route 2

Apex, NC 27502
O'NEAL. JEANETTE GAIL

P.O. Box 371

Youngsville. NC 27596

ORMSBY. JANICE LINE

P O Box 146

Warrenton. NC 27589

OSBORNE. MARGARET ELIZABETH
2405 Rowland Avenue
Lumberton. NC 28358
OVERTON. JOE NICHOLUS
529 Avondale Avenue

Rocky Mount. NC 27801

OWENS. ROSA MAE
PO Box 614
Warrenton. NC 27589
PAGLEY, STEVEN JAMES
PQB 613 USNAF SIGONELLA
FPO New York NE 99523
PAINTER, ANGELA JANE
Route 7 Box 228-E

Statesville. NC 28677

PARHAM. REGINA LYNN
32 Ben Lippen Road
Asheville. NC 28806
PARKER, RUDOLPH JR.

6434 Whitt Road
Durham, NC 27712
PARKER. TERRY YVONNE
1627 West Mount Drive

Rocky Mount, NC 27801

PARKER. TIMOTHY MORAN
PO Box 195

Pine Level, NC 27568
PARKS, JULIAN ROGERS JR

1 14 E. Wyche Street

Whiteville. NC 28472
PARRISH. ANGELA MARIE
5736 Pepper Road
Kernersville, NC 27284

PARROTT, JAMES STEPHEN
Route 1 Box 209A
LaCrosse, VA 23950
PASCHAL, KIMBERLY KELLY
418 W. Dolphin Street

Siler City, NC 27344

PATTERSON. EDWARD ARTHUR
3914 Sue Lane

Raleigh. NC 27604

PEELE. LYNDA LYNNETTE
5819 Stonendge Road
Fayetteville, NC 28301

PEELE. RACHEL LOUANN
PO Box 566

Clayton. NC 27520
PENDERGRAFT. BRIAN KEITH

705 Warren Avenue

156 Directory



Cary. NC 2751 I

PENDERGRAFT. TAMMY JEAN
202 November Street

Garner. NC 27529
PEOPLE OEBRA JOY
208 Lumpkin Boulevard

Louisburg. NC 27549
PERDUE. MARTIN KEITH

Route 2 Box 22

Louisburg. NC 27549
PERNELL. KATHY ANN
1 19 E Franklin Street

Louisburg. NC 27549
PERRY LINDA CAROL
Route 3 Box I24B

Zebulon. NC 27597
PFEFFE. CALEB SEBASTIAN
610 North Main Street

Louisburg. NC 27549
PHELPS. CHARLES BUTLER
1 102 Peachtree Place

Wilson. NC 27893
PHILLIPS HARRY MORGAN. JR
405 Kenwood Court

Raleigh. NC 27609
PIERRIE. LYNN PATRICIA

101 Brodick Court

Cary. NC 2751 1

PINYOUN. THOMAS JEFFREY
907 Canterbury Road
Raleigh. NC 27607
POINDEXTER. SHARON DELORES
PO Box 433
Dillwyn. VA 23936
POTTER. DAVID MARK
320 Northclift Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
POWELL. JOHN CHARLES
530 East Cornwall

Cary. NC 2751 1

POWELL. SHARON DENISE
P O Box 102

Littleton. NC 27850
PRICE. JOHN FURMAN. Ill

2203 N Chestnut Street

Lumberton. NC 28358
PRIDGEN. OTTO KILGORE III

2234 S Live Oak Parkway
Wilmington. NC 28403
PRINCE JODY K

605 Lakeview Drive

Nashville. NC 27856
PRIVETTE. GLORIA ANN
PO Box 1027

Wendell NC 27591
PRIVETTE. HAZEL CHARLENE
Route 2 Box 482
Zebulon. NC 27597
PROCTOR. JAMES BERNICE JR
4406 Sterling Drive

Durham. NC 27712
PROPST. LEVIE WAYNE
PO Box 219
Siler City NC 27344
PURVIS. FRANKLINT CARLISLE
Route 1 Box 97
Bethel. NC 27812
PTUNEY. ROBERT BRUCE
6213 Johnsdale Road
Raleigh. NC 27609
RABIL. KAY FRANCES
1 1 1 Justice Avenue

Louisburg. NC 27549
RAMSEY. PATRICIA MARIE
Route 1 Box 95

Vesuvius. VA 244 16

RANDOLPH. REX ALAN
432 Cedar Hill Lane
Raleigh. NC 27609
RAWLEY. THOMAS ADRAIN
Route 1 Box 179F

Castle Hayne. NC 28429
RAWLS. PAUL EMMETT
709 Church Street

Scotland Neck. NC 27874

RAY. PHYLLIS LYNNE
3019 Brechin Road
Fayetteville. NC 28303
RAY. WILLIAM ALEXANDER
4 15 Valley Drive

Durham. NC 27704
REEVES. HENRY GRAY III

RR 5 Pemberton Drive

Salisbury. MD 21801

REGISTER. TERESA LORRAINE
4400 Woodndge Court

Raleigh. NC 27612
REID. ANGELA STARR
P O Box 452
Wmton. NC 27984
REPASS. DAVID SCOTT
Route 1 Box 305
Arden. NC 28704
RHODES. DAVID BRANTLEY
121 Oxford Road
Greenville. NC 27834
RICHARDSON. DEBBIE POTTER
Route 1 Box 66A
Norhna. NC 27563
RICHARDSON. RAMETTE
Route 2 Box 244A
Whitakers. NC 27891
RICHARDSON. ROYCE ERSIN JR

107 N Pitt Street

Farmville. NC 27828
RIDDLE. JEFFREY CHARLES
2870 Skye Drive

Fayetteville. NC 28303
RIMMER. MICHEAL STUART
9009 Providence Road W
Matthews. NC 28105
RITCHIE. BARRON LLOYD III

1809 Falls Church Road
Raleigh. NC 27609
ROBBINS. FAYE ELOISE
1202 N Bickette Boulevard

Louisburg, NC 27549
ROBBINS. JEFFREY LEN
7524 Fiesta Way
Raleigh. NC 27609
ROBERTS. FAR JANE
Route 2 Box 105

Enfield. NC 27823
ROBERTS. PAULA ANNETTA
613 Wildwood Drive

Durham. NC 27712
ROBERTS. RHONDA LYNNE
4640 Pine Dale Drive

Durham. NC 27705
ROBINSON. EMMETTE E

P O Box 97
Marshville. NC 28103
ROE. CHARLES EVANS
1409 Colewood Drive

Ourham. NC 27705
ROGER. WESLEY BLAKE
2201 Arnngton Street

Durham, NC 27707
ROSE. DENNIS FRANKLIN
Route 4 Box 301

Rocky Mount. NC 27801
ROSS. DENNIS PAUL
217 Churchill Drive

Greenville. NC 27834
RUANGRIT. VASUTHA
Route 3 Box 301

Durham. NC 27713
RUDD. WALKER HOMAN
15 W Henderson Street

Wrightsville Beach. NC 28480
RUSS. OLIVIA DENISE
1024 Nowell Road
Raleigh. NC 27607
RUSSELL. MICHEAL WILLIAM
408 North Clifl Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
RYAN. STUART WADE
Route 1 Box 275
Lexington Park. MD 20653
SADLER, ALISON LEAH
7828 Harps Mill Road
Raleigh. NC 27609
SALMON. TINA MARIE
Route 1 Box 297C
Norhna. NC 27563
SANDLIN. RANDU ADDISON
P O Box 75

Beulaville. NC 28518
SANNE. ROBERT KEN
102 Dundee Court

Cary. NC 27511

SAREYELDINE, MASSAD RASHID
41 13 Deep Hollow = 256
Raleigh. NC 27612
SATTERWHITE. CHARLES RAY II

74 1 Burton Street

Rocky Mount. NC 27801

SATTERWHITE. ERIC DANIEL
Route 6 Box 186

Henderson. NC 27536
SCHAEFER. PATRICIA DEAN
141 Young Avenue
Henderson. NC 27536

SCHIBNWE. MATTHEW HALL
3201 Dancer Road
Richmond. VA 23229
SCHLITT. SCOTT CHRISTOPHER
808 Autumn Court

Raleigh, NC 27609
SCOTT. CHRISTOPHER ALLEN
10347 Hobby Hill Road
Richmond. VA 23235
SCOTT. JERRI SUE
P O Box 1594

Henderson. NC 27536
SCOTT. ROBERT ADDERSON
108 S Claiborne Street

Goldsboro. NC 27530
SEAMSTER. GREGORY JOE
Route 5 Box Box 317

Roxboro. NC 27573
SELBY. REGGIE EARL
1304 Red Banks Road
Greenville. NC 27834

SERMONS, CARL WINSTON
P O Box 908
Washington, NC 27889
SESSOMS. CHARLES CLARENCE
909 Park Avenue

Garner. NC 27529

SESSOMS. LEROY III

3502 N Walnut Street

Lumberton. NC 28358
SHACKELFORD. GORDON T

Directory 157



1764 Fairfax Avenue
Petersburg, VA 23803
SHEARIN, KENNETH RANDAL
319 Fielding Lewis Drive

Yorktown. VA 23692
SHEARON. MARK BOONE
203 Tucker Drive

Louisburg, NC 27549
SHERRILL. WILLIAM TOBIAS
304 Wentworth Drive

Greensboro, NC 27408
SHIELDS. MARY CAROLYN
3624 Hermine Street

Durham, NC 27705
SIGWORTH, KEITH M.

5017 North Glen Drive

Raleigh, NC 27609
SIMON. CHRISTINE YVONNE
Route 1 Box 150

Greeleyville, SC 29056
SIPFLE, ALLSON ROSE
2001 Hardee Road
Kinston. NC 28501

SLOAN. HOWARD CARNELL
Route 2 Box 517-A

Leland, NC 28541

SMITH, HOWARD MARK
P.O. Box 31

Washington, NC 27889
SMITH, JERRY WAYNE
Route 6 Box 376
Louisburg, NC 27549
SMITH. LOUIS ELTON JR

Route 1 Box 200
Nashville, NC 27856
SMITH, MATILDA MAE
Route 2 Box 272
Franklinton, NC 27525
SMITH, RITA PEOPLES
Route 3 Box 25
Henderson, NC 27536
SMITH, SCOTT THOMAS
3505 Brentwood Road
Raleigh, NC 27604
SMITH, WADE LOUIS
Route 3 Box 295-B

Wake Forest, NC 27587
SMITH. WAYNE HARRIS JR.

3812 Rivermont Road
Durham, NC 27712
SNEED, SUZIE ANNETTER
Route 1 Box 364
Franklinton, NC 27525
SPARKS. MARTHA LYNN
Route 4 Box 625
Tarboro. NC 27886
SPEIGHT. WALTER KINSEY
3709 Clayton Place

Tarboro, NC 27886
SPENCER, RONALD TAYLOR
Route 3 Box 4

Louisburg, NC 27549
STAINBACK, GARY MILTON
Route 2 Box 168

Henderson, NC 27536
STALLINGS. RALPH MYERS
Route 2

Zebulon, NC 27597
STANLEY, ALAN DALE
216 E. Calhoun Street

Whiteville. NC 28472
STANLEY. CAROL BISH
Route 3 Box 162

Louisburg. NC 27549
STANLEY. JERRY WILLIAM

2817 Rock Wood Road
Greensboro, NC 27408
STARK, JAMES KEITH

201 Beechwood Trail

Henderson, NC 27536
STARNES, BRADLEY THOMAS
1 10 DeBoy Street

Raleigh, NC 27606
STEPHENSON. JOHN PHILLIP

1207 Poplar Avenue
Garner, NC 27529
STEPHENSON. MARY GWENDOLYN
1211 Ruffin Terrace

Kinston. NC 28501
STEPHENSON. WILEY CLEVELAND
141 1 Duplin Road
Raleigh, NC 27607
STEPHENSON, WILLIAM CRAY
31 1 Woodcroft Drive

Angier. NC 27501

STEVENS. CAROL FRANCES
P O Box 2424
Durham, NC 27705
STEPHENSON. JEFFREY MARK
445 Beauregard Drive

Chesapeake. VA 23320
STILLEY. JOEY GLENN
332 Oakdale Road
Rocky Mount, NC 27801

STOVAL, STEPHANIE ANNE
11625 Biyd Road
Chester, VA 23831

STRICKLAND, KIMBERLY WILDER
Route 5 Box 5

Louisburg, NC 27549
STRICKLAND, ROBERT PERRY
Route 2 Box 547X
Louisburg, NC 27549
STRICKLAND. ROY ZADOCK. JR

32 Arlene Dr

Castle Hayne, NC 28429
STULL, PHILLIP B , III

318 McCauley Street

Chapel Hill, NC 27514
SUGG. GEORGIANA
605 Page Street

Cary, NC 2751 1

SUGG. HERBERT TAYLOR, JR

2104 Sparre Drive

Kinston, NC 28501
SUMMER. MARY LAVONE
2016 Timber Drive

Raleigh. NC 27604
SUTTON. CHERYL ANN
602 Blaney Street

Clinton, NC 28328
SUTTON, JAMISON LEIGH

Route 3 Box 619
LaGrange, NC 28551
SUTTON. MARY JO
904 Shiloh Court

Raleigh, NC 27609
SUZUKI. KIMIE

Reinhardt, GA 30182
Waleska, GA 30182
SWONGER, CURTIS DALE
305 Vj. Elm Street

Louisburg, NC 27549
SYLVIA, BRUCE GILMORE JR
10102 Dawndeer Lane
Richmond, VA 23233
TAYLOR, TERESA GAIL
Route 2 Box 156

Lucama, NC 27851
TAYLOR, WALTER BOWIE III

Edgewood
Kinsale. VA 22488
TEAL. ALLEN MARK
Route 9 Box 444-A

Greensboro. NC 27409
THOMAS. BILLY EUGENE
Route 2 Box 129

Broadway. NC 27505
THOMAS. MICHEAL SCOTT
4835 Latimer Road
Raleigh. NC 27609
THOMPSON. WILLIAM MITCHELL
24 1 Beachers Brook Lane
Cary. NC 27511
TILLEY, CARL WADE JR
240 Sandle Wood
Durham, NC 27712
TOBIN, TIMOTHY CALL
Route 6 Box 21

1

Richmond, VA 23231
TOLER. ROBIN LYNNE
737 Parham Street

Rocky Mount, NC 27801
TOPPEN. JOHN PHILLIP

625 Pleasant Avenue
Holland. Ml 49423
TOWNSEND. MELISSA RENEE
1 15 Grace Street

Oxford, NC 27565
VAUGHAN, CHRISTOPHER BLAKE
Route 2 Box 1 12

Henderson. NC 27536
VAUGHAN. RHONDA MARIE
1726 Hillandale Road
Durham, NC 27705
VERMEERN, THOMAS CARL
7710 Biscayne Court

Richmond. VA 23229
VINSON. FRED THOMAS
315 Greenwood Road
Chapel Hill. NC 27514
VOGT. TERESA ANN
506 Locke Lane

Raleigh, NC 27610
WALKER. LORRAINE
814 S Broad Street

Burlinton, NC 27215
WALKER, SONYA DENISE
71 1 Ford Street

Burlington, NC 27215
WALLER. AMY REBECCA
203 Dublin Woods Street

Cary, NC 2751 1

WALTON. JON MARCO
905 Tyrell Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
WARRICK. DEBRA ANN
1208 Colonial Avenue

Wilson. NC 27893
WARTH. ANTHONY RAY
414 Robert's Avenue
Louisville. KY 40215
WASHBURN. EDWARD SETH
14 Hillcrest

Louisburg, NC 27549
WASHBURN. TIM JACKSON
Route 2 Box 14H

Louisburg, NC 27549
WATERS, MARK CRAIG
707 Edgehill Road
New Bern. NC 28560
WATERS, WILLIAM EVANDER
3505 Mansfield Drive

Rocky Mount. NC 27801
WATKINS, THOMAS POOLE

158 Directory



Route 4 Box 444

Durham. NC 27703
WATSON. ZAVIER ORLANDO
701 E Granville Street

Dunn. NC 28344
WEAVER. BETTY ANN
Route 1 Box 297

Rocky Mount. NC 27801

WELLS. ALVIS GERALD JR

4504 Linenck Drive

Raleigh. NC 27604
WESTRA. PAMELA SUE
Route l Box 111-0

Youngsville. NC 27596
WHEELESS. JEFFREY LYNN
2612 Amherst Road
Rocky Mount. NC 27801

WHELESS JULIAN DAVID
Route 1 Box 291

Louisburg. NC 27549
WHELESS. KIMBERLY JOY
Route 1 Box 291

Louisburg. NC 27549
WHELESS SHARON KAY
Route 4 Box 158

Louisburg. NC 27549
WHITE. SHELTON SCOTT
P O Box 94

Youngsville. NC 27596
WHITE. TIMOTHY RUSH
1 1 12 Birchwood Drive

Nashville. NC 27856
WHITFIELD. ISAAC WARD
Route 4 Box 317
Kinston. NC 28501
WHITLOCK. CAROL HARNER
143 Forrestwood Drive

Roxvoro. NC 27573
WIGGINS. SHERYL DEE
Box 293
Wake Forest. NC 27587

WILDER. CHARLIE MICHEAL
Route 4 Box 347

Louisburg. NC 27549
WILKINSON. CLINTON FONTAN
554 S Wmgate Street

Wake Forest. NC 27587
WILLARD. HARRIETT BROWN
3816 Darby Road
Durham. NC 27707
WILLIAMS. CLAUDYA ANNE
P O Box 662
Washington. NC 27889
WILLIAMS. DAISY MAE
Route 1 Box 152

Elm City. NC 27822

WILLIAMS. HOMER BRADFORD
2704 Bennington Road
Fayetteville. NC 28303
WILLIAMS. KENNETH DALE
61 i 25th Street

Butner. NC 27509
WILLIAMS, PAMELA ANN
P O Box 665
Siler City. NC 27344
WILLIAMS. PRISCILLA ANN
Route 2 Box 10 B

Warrenton. NC 27589
WILLIAMS. SABRINA DELLA
2700 Oman Street

Durham. NC 27705
WILLIAMSON. CATHY DENISE

Route 1 Box 207

Clarksville. VA 23927

WILLIS. MARK DOUGLAS
2425 Dartmouth Drive

Fayetteville. NC 28304

WILSON. CHARLES STEWART
5425 Monk Drive

Raleigh, NC 27603
WILSON. JOHN RICHARD
330 Circle Drive

Fayetteville. NC 28305
WILSON. ROBERT SESSOMS. JR

433 McRae Drive

Fayetteville. NC 28305
WIMMEL. MATTHEW FRANK
16 Cinderella Land

East Setauket. NE 11733

WINGARD. ROBERT WILLIAM

1303 Lake Pine Road
Cary. NC 27511

WINGO. BONNIE JO
1624 Bedford Road
Rocky Mount, NC 27801

WINSLOW, WILLIAM HENRY
P O Box 188

Hamilton. NC 27840
WINSTEAD. DENNIS ALAN
P O Box 14

Bunn. NC 27508
WOOD. BONNIE LYNN
P O Box 716
Louisburg. NC 27549
WOOD. LORI LYNN
1 139 Bert Court

Cary. NC 27511

WOODALL. JOAN ANNETTE
321 Crescent Drive

Clayton. NC 27520
WOODARD. ANGELA MAE
Route 1 Box 102

Youngsville. NC 27596
WOODARD. JOSEPH CHARLES
Route 3 Box 523
Louisburg, NC 27549

WOODLIEF, CHARLOTTE ROSE
Route 1 Box 100 A
Youngsville. NC 27596
WOODLIEF. LANDY JOYCE
Route 4

Zebulon. NC 27597
WOODLIEF. SUSAN PAULETTE
Route 1 Box 1062

Henderson. NC 27536
WOODRUFF. JOY ELIZABETH

4814 Altha Street

Raleigh, NC 27606
WOODS, GRACE VIVIAN

Route 2 Box 191

Macon. NC 27551

WOOTEN. JEFFREY CARAON
4608 Pemberton Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
WORSHAM. PAUL LEO
Route 4 Box 82K
Amelia. VA 23002
WRENN. CHRISTOPHER FITZERGERALD

Route 1 Box 188

Louisburg. NC 27549
WRENN. MARBETH HOLMS
Route 1 Box 188

Louisburg. NC 27549
WRENN, SHERRY YVONNE
Route 3 Box 31

Louisburg. NC 27549
WYATT. WANDA RAVELLE
Route 2 Box 144E

Smithfield. NC 27577

WYNCHE, ROBERT WALTER
P O Box 183

Hallsboro. NC 28442

YARBOROUGH. CARNELIA ANNE
3626 Randolph Road
Durham. NC 27705
YATES. ALLEN LOUIS

3904 Summer Place

Raleigh. NC 27604

YEATTS. ALLAN WADE
1201 Wiggins Road
Emporia. VA 23847

YOUNGBLOOD. DAVID LEE

4409 Ryegate Drive

Raleigh. NC 27604

ZIBELIN. GARY WILLIAM

415 S Graham Street

Wallace NC 28466

Directory 159



DIRECTORY SUPPLEMENT,

SPRING SEMESTER, 1980-81
ARNOLD. GENE GREY II

1225 Cheshire Lane

Rocky Mount, NC 27801

BAIRD. JAMES HAMILTON, JR

3022 Foresdale Drive

Burlington, NC 27215
BEAL, SCOTT ANDREW
P.O. Box 100

Lincolnton, NC 28092

BELL, JAMES ELROY JR

Route 1 Box 190

Youngsvllle. NC 27596
BISHOP, ARTHUR BRIAN

6223 Dello Street

Durham, NC 27712

BLALOCK, LEE MASON
Route 1 Box 236

Rougemont. NC 27372

BRADLEY. GLEN ALLEN
121 North Main Street

Franklinton. NC 27525
BROST, STEVEN DANIEL
41 15 Camelot Dr. Apt A-3

Raleigh, NC 27609

BROWNE, JOHN LEE

210 Taylor Street

Raleigh, NC 27607

CALLOWAY. WARREN LESTER. Ill

909 Buckingham Road
Garner. NC 27529
CAMPBEL, HERBERT WILSON JR.

1601 Kenbrook Drive

Garner. NC 27529
CHASTAIN. ALAN HEWELL
3400 Chevington Road
Charlotte, NC 28211

CLENDENIN, NANCY GALE
Louisburg College

Louisburg, NC 27549

COOPER, GREGORY MARION
1 14 Lawson Road
Washington. NC 27889
COTTRELL. KIM LEONARD
1 13 John Street

Louisburg. NC 27549

CROSBY, CLIFTON RONALD
3132 Hope Valley Road
Durham, NC 27707

DAVENPORT, JOEY DEAN
1001 Glenwood Avenue

Raleigh. NC 27605
DEL RIO, MARCELO E

4 Halifax Road
Louisburg, NC 27549

DENNIS, JEANNE MARIE

303 E. Noble Street

Louisburg, NC 27549
DERSHEM. STEPHEN ERWIN
4616 Berini Drive

Durham. NC 27705

DUDLEY, LEE PENDLETON JR

6 Roslyn Road

Richmond. VA 23226

DUPREE, PATRICIA JONES
Route 3 Box 40

Louisburg. NC 27549
FINN. JOSEPH WILLIAM

1012 Manchester Drive

Cary, NC 2751 1

FULFORD, KATHY RENEE
Route 1 Box 379

Holden Beach, NC 28462

GALLOWAY, GEORGE VINTON
Route 2 Box 626

Supply. NC 28462
GRAHAM. HOWELL SCHAEFFER
512 Emerywood Drive

Raleigh, NC 27609
GRISWOLD, WILLIE GARLAND
208 West Mclver Street

Zebulon, NC 27597

GUPTON. STEPHEN THOMAS II

3704 Williamsborough Court

Raleigh, NC 27609
GURLEY, MARK ADAMS
3502 Westover Road
Durham, NC 27707

HALL, GLORIA MATTHEWS
305 North Main Street

Wake Forest, NC 27587

HAMILTON. PAUL HEBER
203 Shad Bend Drive

Washington, NC 27889

HARTGROVE. ANDRE PIERRE

1560-12th St. SE #203
Washington. DC 20020

HUGHES. WILLIAM REINHARDT
2815 Link Road
Lynchburg. VA 24503
HUTCHINSON, ANNE T,

1 12 Jolly Street

Louisburg, NC 27549
JACOB, THOMAS EDMUND JR.

545 North Main Street

Wake Forest, NC 27587

JONES, CURTIS LAND JR

Route 4 Box 285
Raleigh, NC 27606
JOYNER, WILLIAM CLIFFORD
Route 3 Box 104-A1

Wake Forest, NC 27549

KNIGHT, SONDRA LEIAH

200 Seven Oaks Road 9-F

Durham, NC 27704
KORTE, RICHARD STEVEN
15 Dillion Avenue

Port Jefferson Stat ,
NY

LANCASTER, JULIA KATHRYN
2326 Hathaway Road
Raleigh, NC 27608
MEDDERS. CAROL LANDIS

125 Jeffress Drive

Louisburg, NC 27549

MUSSLER, KEVIN JOSEPH

100 Chatterson Drive

Raleigh. NC 27609
OWENS. LORNA LOUISE

6109 Ivy Ridge Road
Raleigh. NC 27612
PATTERSON. ROBERT EDWARD
Duke Drive. Box 140

Farmville. NC 27828

PROPST. SIDNEY ROGER JR

P O Box 219

Siler City. NC 27344

PUETTE. MICHAEL FRED
Route 2 Box 66

Franklinton. NC 27525

ROBBINS, MARGARET LOUISE

918 Bickette Boulevard

Louisburg, NC 27549

RUSH. GEORGE WARREN
3315 Cameron Drive

Henderson. NC 27536

SCHOONOVER. NICHOLAS JR II

P O Box 18

Tioga Center. NY 13845

SIMPSON, ROBERT T JR

2906 Buckingham Road
Durham. NC 27707

SIMPSON, WILLIAMS PRIDE

2906 Buckingham Road

Durham, NC 27707

SKINNER, BRUCE ALTON JR

Route 3 Box 184

Emporia, VA 23847

SMOOT, LOWELL ALLEN II

437 Norvell Street

Henderson, NC 27536

STEPHENS, JANICE RAIMONDI

Route 2 Box 139-C

Wake Forest, NC 27587

STEPHENSON. DALLAS JERRY

1804 Vandora Springs Road

Graner, NC 27529
TALBERT. ROBERT IRVIN

Louisburg College

Louisburg. NC 27549

WALLNER, JEFFREY ROBERT
24 Blossom Avenue

Holtsville. NY 11742

WATSON. MARK CURTIS

Route 1 Box 313

Oxford, NC 27565

WEEKS, THOMAS BRIAN

1 15 W. Church Street

Creedmoor. NC 27522

WILKINS, DEREK LEE

Route 3 Box 26

Henderson, NC 27536

WOODY. TAMMY LANE

Route 1 Lot 19

Knightdale. NC 27545

YAUCH. TIM LEONARD
7504 Haymarket Lane

Raleigh. NC 27609

160 Directory



Autographs

161



Compliments of

Pete's Smith's Garage

Rt. 6

Louisburg, NC

Complete Auto Service

We Specialize in Automatic Transmissions

and all Conditioning

Machine Shop 496-2009
24 hour Wrecker Service

1045 Bicket

Blvd. Louisburg,

N.C.

Downtown Louisburg

The Largest and most varied stock

of Giftware in Franklin County

Giftware from all over

the World

WADE'S FLOWERS 8c GIFTS
Custom Picture Framing

107 WEST FRANKLIN STREET
LOUISBURG. N. C. 27549

Phone
496-2917

162 Ads



Strickland front End

and Muffler Shop

farm and Shop Welding

Supplies

Karl Strickland

938 South Main St.

Louisburg, NC 27549

Phone

Day: 496-6501

Night: 496-5574

'/

±L.

Louisburg body

Shop

Owner
Samuel Evans

496-6555

Harris Pharmacy, Inc.

Professional Pharmacists

Louisburg, NC

496-3543

Compliments of

ROWE'S MENS SHOP

Downtown Louisburg

Quality Clothing for

Men & Student

496-3573

Southerland Hardware

True Value

105 N. Main Street

Louisburg. NC 27549

Robert A Southerland, Jr.

Phone
496-3259

»

C & P

MUSIC COMPANY

209 E. Nash St. Louisburg, NC
27549

Ads 163



TOWN MAU
'

.*• -^

Compliments

of

The Town of Louisburg

Compliments of

Leggett

Dept. Store

Marion's

Tavern

at Hopkins

Road

ONE WAY LTD.

Shannon Village

164 Ads



McDonald's

Bickett Blvd.

Louisburg, N.C.

McDonald's

Yarborough,

Jolly

and H
Yarborough

Attorneys

Ads 165



If Patton Dorm can't do it, it can't

be done!

166 Ads



t
«*

1 m
_^. I

4
CI
MMW STAFF &
ws/roe o/nv

A sign of our times, a sign of our lives, a sign of

what is, what was, and fhat which is to be. Though we
may never pass this way again, we will know from the

signs of our times that this time in history was our

own special era. For though fads may change they

will remain in our minds forever.

Signs ol our time 167



n

"National Champa
\i'<k Tk...

T'a" Sw«rt Sign Of VJctrnv .-«<»*'*

Of Sexes ^x ''"^^

*«(»»*** Folk Festival ^r *A *

"S^iS*-* 1* Sb,tedFor ^o% 10*e'0eW March 27 & 28 H?L ^ K

Cheerleaders Rally Bonfire Crny « St^\ne sSfc

George T.BIiott
lX4>«ft^e/

College *>J&"**fr**K

Welcome Freshmen! V*
168 Signs of Our Times










